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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 885 Jodie Judd SEN W4H 24:14

2 843 Charlotte Ryan SEN WAL 25:13

3 15 Emma Stringer V40 262 25:17

4 1069 Catherine Hodge SEN CLP 25:44

5 452 Rebecca Keddie SEN K&P 25:53

6 838 Alex Morrice SEN WAL 26:04

7 475 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 26:23

8 1062 Kirsty Deland SEN CLP 26:26

9 571 Joanna Davey V50 REI 26:28

10 918 Amedea Kelly-Taglianini SEN W/W 26:46

11 165 Ria Woodfield V35 DMV 26:56

12 284 Lola Williams U20 E&E 27:01

13 172 Sharon Walker V55 DMV 27:09

14 805 Clare Norris V45 VAC 27:19

15 580 Ginevra Stoneley V50 REI 27:22

16 8 Abianne Coates SEN 262 27:37

17 755 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 27:42

18 73 Maria Jovani V45 BAW 27:45

19 886 Suki Griffiths SEN W4H 27:47

20 845 Alexandra Slotwinska SEN WAL 27:48

21 806 Nicola Richmond V55 VAC 27:52

22 2000 Drilona Madhi V40 DMV 28:03

23 248 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 28:12

24 925 Emily Whitehouse SEN W/W 28:16

25 133 Madeleine Armstrong V45 CRO 28:21

26 515 Emily Myles SEN LCR 28:28

27 576 Linda Rodriguez V45 REI 28:32

28 905 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 28:33

29 291 Nicola Stevenson V45 E&E 28:35

30 836 Jennifer Lithgow SEN WAL 28:37

31 520 Joanna Thompson V40 LCR 28:38

32 870 Rachel Haldane SEN W4H 28:40

33 181 Nicolette Hutton V50 DMV 28:41

34 389 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 28:45

35 578 Catherine Ryder SEN REI 28:47

36 842 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 28:48

37 800 Vikki Filsell V55 VAC 28:51

38 106 Robyn Falck V45 COL 28:57

39 617 Jodie East SEN RMD 28:58

40 1070 Charlotte Kirkman SEN CLP 28:59

41 257 Sarah Stephens V45 ELM 28:59

42 809 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 29:00

43 1084 Emily Seddon SEN CLP 29:01

44 1072 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 29:02

45 628 Mandy Leach V50 RMD 29:04

46 1039 Lauren-Chanel Shons SEN SUS 29:08

47 654 Ally Whitlock V45 SOC 29:11

48 868 Catherine Gibbons V35 W4H 29:21

49 6 Alice Tozer V40 262 29:30

50 168 Sue Rust V45 DMV 29:33

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 1063 Alice Dinsdale-Young V35 CLP 29:35

52 524 Larissa Gutscher SEN LCR 29:36

53 794 Denise Barnett V50 VAC 29:39

54 136 Esme Prior SEN CRO 29:47

55 926 Lizzie Wright V45 W/W 29:48

56 10 Rike Jones V40 262 29:49

57 1088 Ruby Tomlinson SEN CLP 29:52

58 863 Polly Adams V60 W4H 29:53

59 846 Amy Starnes V40 WAL 29:58

60 651 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 30:03

61 288 Sheridan Marshall V45 E&E 30:08

62 636 Ellie Tayler SEN RMD 30:09

63 166 April Williams SEN DMV 30:10

64 7 Cristina Ifrim V35 262 30:13

65 793 Ola Balme V55 VAC 30:18

66 583 Hannah Wright V40 REI 30:20

67 1076 Lindsay Murray SEN CLP 30:21

68 522 Kelly Willis V55 LCR 30:25

69 839 Megan Newton SEN WAL 30:30

70 135 Laura Marshall V50 CRO 30:43

71 582 Ruth Willis V50 REI 30:43

72 910 Kate Carter V45 W/W 30:44

73 516 Emma De Cruz SEN LCR 30:47

74 924 Shirley Twist V45 W/W 30:50

75 796 Sally Carr V50 VAC 30:51

76 1080 Cat Prowse SEN CLP 30:53

77 878 Helen Quinn V45 W4H 30:57

78 690 Thalia Hessey V50 TRI 30:58

79 798 Helen Davies V55 VAC 31:02

80 974 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 31:09

81 847 Michelle Tafili V40 WAL 31:14

82 78 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 31:15

83 392 Hélène Steculorum V45 EPO 31:16

84 909 Roz Burton SEN W/W 31:17

85 1024 Naomi Cotton V40 SUS 31:19

86 1036 Laine Sanchez SEN SUS 31:20

87 880 Sybille Schorm V45 W4H 31:22

88 526 Lizzie Toole SEN LCR 31:24

89 577 Kerry Rolaston V50 REI 31:26

90 1074 Juliette Maurer SEN CLP 31:27

91 517 Georgia Taylor Schindler SEN LCR 31:28

92 908 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 31:34

93 865 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 31:39

94 54 Claire Reid V45 BAR 31:40

95 1042 Emery Jimenez SEN SUS 31:44

96 530 Skye He V35 LCR 31:44

97 11 Jo Buckle V50 262 31:49

98 294 Paula Codrington V50 E&E 31:51

99 695 Harriet Tapley V35 TRI 31:52

100 4 Liz Histed V35 262 31:57
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 254 Lauren Orchard SEN ELM 32:06

102 803 Susan McDonald V55 VAC 32:07

103 804 Rhiannon Needham V45 VAC 32:09

104 1068 Gemma Haworth SEN CLP 32:15

105 906 Bernadette Maher Allan V40 W/W 32:23

106 255 Sarah Sanders V45 ELM 32:25

107 450 Liz Richardson V45 K&P 32:30

108 519 Janet Worster V60 LCR 32:32

109 484 Natalie Mitchell V50 LIN 32:34

110 802 Pippa Major V60 VAC 32:35

111 581 Hannah Williams V35 REI 32:36

112 883 Jane Whittaker V55 W4H 32:37

113 391 Natalie Cantwell V50 EPO 32:38

114 286 Shelley Cleghorn V45 E&E 32:40

115 629 Becca Phillips SEN RMD 32:42

116 394 Natasha Wilson SEN EPO 32:43

117 390 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 32:45

118 525 Laura Hopper SEN LCR 32:47

119 513 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 32:53

120 799 Merilyn Davis V65 VAC 32:54

121 488 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 32:58

122 1082 Anna Russell SEN CLP 33:02

123 653 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 33:03

124 758 Sarah Doyle V45 TAD 33:06

125 528 Madeleine Brown V35 LCR 33:08

126 776 Samantha Fountain V45 TAD 33:14

127 50 Melissa Hedley Lewis V40 BAR 33:17

128 1061 Elsie Cussons SEN CLP 33:19

129 627 Hannah WILLIS SEN RMD 33:22

130 869 Michelle Grimley V45 W4H 33:25

131 49 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 33:28

132 722 Barbara Macleod V40 SUR 33:30

133 107 Monica Fisk V40 COL 33:33

134 44 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 33:36

135 55 Tamsin Sridhara V55 BAR 33:39

136 521 Kaja Kurowska V35 LCR 33:44

137 518 Ivi Kottasová V35 LCR 33:49

138 766 Meg Francis V45 TAD 33:51

139 797 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 33:56

140 170 Paula Jones V55 DMV 33:57

141 718 Ting Ting Au V40 SUR 34:05

142 916 Lesley Haines V60 W/W 34:06

143 527 Louise Braine SEN LCR 34:12

144 210 Andrea Bauer V60 DPR 34:16

145 448 Nicki Murphy V65 K&P 34:18

146 1075 Felicity Mortimer SEN CLP 34:19

147 12 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 34:26

148 400 Katie Coote SEN EPO 34:27

149 574 Annette Morris V65 REI 34:28

150 529 Natascha Starr SEN LCR 34:30

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 5 Diana Kimura V40 262 34:34

152 489 Laura Stockwood V40 LIN 34:35

153 650 Gemma Halliday V40 SOC 34:36

154 81 Julie Barclay V60 BAW 34:36

155 812 Ramona Thevenet V65 VAC 34:37

156 514 Elise Grace SEN LCR 34:38

157 1043 Mandy McAulay V60 SUS 34:40

158 335 Adah Edmondson V35 EAL 34:41

159 914 Deborah Ghadially V45 W/W 34:47

160 399 Claire Cormack V50 EPO 34:52

161 207 Susan Smith V70 DPR 34:56

162 927 Amelia Ashton-Jones V50 W/W 34:58

163 649 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 34:59

164 182 Fiona Thomas V65 DMV 35:00

165 756 Rebecca Bishop SEN TAD 35:04

166 343 Emily Smith SEN EAL 35:05

167 385 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 35:07

168 292 Julie Houghton V55 E&E 35:08

169 919 Alice Maxwell V35 W/W 35:08

170 801 Lynn Howard V65 VAC 35:14

171 338 Sarah Jones V35 EAL 35:19

172 337 Rose Hopkins V50 EAL 35:25

173 203 Alison May V40 DPR 35:28

174 9 Caroline Dawson V60 262 35:29

175 478 Judith Cartledge V60 LIN 35:29

176 3 Lisa Kingsbury V35 262 35:30

177 721 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 35:38

178 196 Charlotte Day V35 DPR 35:39

179 1 Alice Pike V35 262 35:41

180 290 Katrina Fidler V35 E&E 35:42

181 205 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 35:44

182 760 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 35:48

183 922 Chiara Samele V60 W/W 35:51

184 913 Yoon Everthine V40 W/W 35:56

185 795 Vera Blei V50 VAC 36:02

186 259 Sarah Spencer-Gowdage V45 ELM 36:11

187 765 Gemma Vincent V40 TAD 36:12

188 685 Sara Barry V50 TRI 36:13

189 108 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 36:14

190 250 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 36:17

191 483 Liz McLennan V40 LIN 36:27

192 176 Karen Smith V55 DMV 36:30

193 134 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 36:31

194 810 Patricia Thomas V60 VAC 36:33

195 523 Kitty Ma SEN LCR 36:42

196 907 Lily Ashcroft SEN W/W 36:43

197 342 Suzie Sinharay V45 EAL 36:50

198 1025 Alice Davies V35 SUS 36:58

199 761 Sarah Farnell-Ward V50 TAD 37:00

200 1085 Chloe Sellwood V45 CLP 37:02
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 633 Helen Reed V45 RMD 37:02

202 1041 Rosalind Hook V40 SUS 37:03

203 171 Ness Kingham V35 DMV 37:04

204 251 Anne Kennedy-Lynch V55 ELM 37:07

205 915 Isabel Gwyther V60 W/W 37:10

206 197 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 37:16

207 200 Jessica Hodgson V45 DPR 37:25

208 1040 Jenny Batt V45 SUS 37:30

209 923 Emilie Selwood V55 W/W 37:33

210 204 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 37:37

211 920 Claire Morgan V60 W/W 37:40

212 344 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 37:45

213 811 Viv Mitchell V60 VAC 37:51

214 762 Jane Munn V60 TAD 37:53

215 387 Georgina Bishop V55 EPO 37:55

216 492 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 38:08

217 432 Judy Ross-Pel V55 HOR 38:13

218 652 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 38:15

219 345 Delaney Dawson V45 EAL 38:22

220 386 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 38:29

221 638 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 38:32

222 137 Kate Powell SEN CRO 38:39

223 928 Vanessa Stott V60 W/W 38:40

224 720 Pam Clarke V70 SUR 38:43

225 929 Anne Davies V60 W/W 38:47

226 971 Andrea Muller V65 WIN 38:52

227 175 Sarah Massey V55 DMV 38:55

228 757 Jennifer Walsh V40 TAD 39:05

229 334 Nikki Clack ? EAL 39:16

230 74 Jacqueline Haines V55 BAW 39:18

231 213 Natasha Roe V55 DPR 39:18

232 110 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 39:21

233 447 Nicola Perrin V50 K&P 39:22

234 72 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 39:33

235 480 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 39:33

236 178 Caroline Ongeri Chick V55 DMV 39:56

237 14 Laura Twomey SEN 262 39:56

238 579 Claire Stapley V50 REI 39:57

239 340 Rachel O'Reilly V45 EAL 40:14

240 253 Zoe Maughan-Taylor V50 ELM 40:19

241 199 Linda Griffiths V60 DPR 40:26

242 252 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V50 ELM 40:40

243 174 Wendy Wakelin V60 DMV 40:50

244 388 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 40:51

245 169 Jane Morris V60 DMV 41:05

246 212 Anna Gregorowski V60 DPR 41:07

247 183 Sam Knivett V50 DMV 41:51

248 167 Jacqui Cooper V55 DMV 41:53

249 195 Georgia Coxhead V35 DPR 41:53

250 13 Jo Newstead V65 262 41:59

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 111 Jude Wheeler V40 COL 42:20

252 206 Caroline Sawle V50 DPR 43:11

253 258 Katherine Ind V70 ELM 43:18

254 807 Jenny Szantai V35 VAC 43:24

255 419 Alison Bird V50 HOR 43:34

256 256 Felicity Spencer V40 ELM 43:42

257 424 Ali Howell V60 HOR 44:19

258 249 Linda Convery V60 ELM 45:46

259 209 Alison Woolley V50 DPR 45:57

260 237 unknown athlete DPR 45:57

261 724 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 46:16

262 77 Christine Munden V55 BAW 46:45

263 623 Shaon Edney V45 RMD 46:49

264 635 Caroline Sibley V50 RMD 47:20

265 138 Radhika Selvarajah SEN CRO 47:43

266 339 Breda Leyne V65 EAL 48:09
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 DMV A 97 5 8 10 16 26 37

2 CLP A 102 5 3 5 29 32 33

3 REI A 117 5 6 12 21 27 51

4 VAC A 125 5 11 15 28 31 40

5 W4H A 136 5 1 14 25 35 61

6 262 A 143 5 2 13 36 43 49

7 W/W A 145 5 7 18 22 42 56

8 LCR A 193 5 20 24 39 53 57

9 E&E A 240 5 9 23 47 74 87

10 ELM A 335 5 17 30 76 81 131

11 SOC A 397 5 34 46 93 109 115

12 CRO A 400 5 19 41 54 135 151

13 LIN A 410 5 4 83 91 108 124

14 EAL A 611 5 112 117 121 122 139

15 WIN A 769 5 63 154 * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 184
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 CLP B 262 5 38 44 52 60 68

2 VAC B 326 5 50 59 62 77 78

3 W4H B 363 5 45 65 71 86 96

4 W/W B 373 5 58 64 70 80 101

5 LCR B 377 5 66 69 72 82 88

6 REI B 472 5 55 67 85 105 160

7 262 B 482 5 73 75 104 107 123

8 DMV B 539 5 48 100 116 134 141

9 ELM B 768 5 132 142 162 163 169

10 EAL B 787 5 146 150 156 161 174

11 E&E B 797 5 118 127 * * *

12 LIN B 806 5 133 148 157 * *

13 SOC B 885 5 149 * * * *

14 CRO B 909 5 173 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 184
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 2 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 885 Jodie Judd SEN W4H 24:14

2 15 Emma Stringer V40 262 25:17

3 1069 Catherine Hodge SEN CLP 25:44

4 475 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 26:23

5 1062 Kirsty Deland SEN CLP 26:26

6 571 Joanna Davey V50 REI 26:28

7 918 Amedea Kelly-Taglianini SEN W/W 26:46

8 165 Ria Woodfield V35 DMV 26:56

9 284 Lola Williams U20 E&E 27:01

10 172 Sharon Walker V55 DMV 27:09

11 805 Clare Norris V45 VAC 27:19

12 580 Ginevra Stoneley V50 REI 27:22

13 8 Abianne Coates SEN 262 27:37

14 886 Suki Griffiths SEN W4H 27:47

15 806 Nicola Richmond V55 VAC 27:52

16 2000 Drilona Madhi V40 DMV 28:03

17 248 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 28:12

18 925 Emily Whitehouse SEN W/W 28:16

19 133 Madeleine Armstrong V45 CRO 28:21

20 515 Emily Myles SEN LCR 28:28

21 576 Linda Rodriguez V45 REI 28:32

22 905 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 28:33

23 291 Nicola Stevenson V45 E&E 28:35

24 520 Joanna Thompson V40 LCR 28:38

25 870 Rachel Haldane SEN W4H 28:40

26 181 Nicolette Hutton V50 DMV 28:41

27 578 Catherine Ryder SEN REI 28:47

28 800 Vikki Filsell V55 VAC 28:51

29 1070 Charlotte Kirkman SEN CLP 28:59

30 257 Sarah Stephens V45 ELM 28:59

31 809 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 29:00

32 1084 Emily Seddon SEN CLP 29:01

33 1072 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 29:02

34 654 Ally Whitlock V45 SOC 29:11

35 868 Catherine Gibbons V35 W4H 29:21

36 6 Alice Tozer V40 262 29:30

37 168 Sue Rust V45 DMV 29:33

38 1063 Alice Dinsdale-Young V35 CLP 29:35

39 524 Larissa Gutscher SEN LCR 29:36

40 794 Denise Barnett V50 VAC 29:39

41 136 Esme Prior SEN CRO 29:47

42 926 Lizzie Wright V45 W/W 29:48

43 10 Rike Jones V40 262 29:49

44 1088 Ruby Tomlinson SEN CLP 29:52

45 863 Polly Adams V60 W4H 29:53

46 651 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 30:03

47 288 Sheridan Marshall V45 E&E 30:08

48 166 April Williams SEN DMV 30:10

49 7 Cristina Ifrim V35 262 30:13

50 793 Ola Balme V55 VAC 30:18

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 583 Hannah Wright V40 REI 30:20

52 1076 Lindsay Murray SEN CLP 30:21

53 522 Kelly Willis V55 LCR 30:25

54 135 Laura Marshall V50 CRO 30:43

55 582 Ruth Willis V50 REI 30:43

56 910 Kate Carter V45 W/W 30:44

57 516 Emma De Cruz SEN LCR 30:47

58 924 Shirley Twist V45 W/W 30:50

59 796 Sally Carr V50 VAC 30:51

60 1080 Cat Prowse SEN CLP 30:53

61 878 Helen Quinn V45 W4H 30:57

62 798 Helen Davies V55 VAC 31:02

63 974 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 31:09

64 909 Roz Burton SEN W/W 31:17

65 880 Sybille Schorm V45 W4H 31:22

66 526 Lizzie Toole SEN LCR 31:24

67 577 Kerry Rolaston V50 REI 31:26

68 1074 Juliette Maurer SEN CLP 31:27

69 517 Georgia Taylor Schindler SEN LCR 31:28

70 908 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 31:34

71 865 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 31:39

72 530 Skye He V35 LCR 31:44

73 11 Jo Buckle V50 262 31:49

74 294 Paula Codrington V50 E&E 31:51

75 4 Liz Histed V35 262 31:57

76 254 Lauren Orchard SEN ELM 32:06

77 803 Susan McDonald V55 VAC 32:07

78 804 Rhiannon Needham V45 VAC 32:09

79 1068 Gemma Haworth SEN CLP 32:15

80 906 Bernadette Maher Allan V40 W/W 32:23

81 255 Sarah Sanders V45 ELM 32:25

82 519 Janet Worster V60 LCR 32:32

83 484 Natalie Mitchell V50 LIN 32:34

84 802 Pippa Major V60 VAC 32:35

85 581 Hannah Williams V35 REI 32:36

86 883 Jane Whittaker V55 W4H 32:37

87 286 Shelley Cleghorn V45 E&E 32:40

88 525 Laura Hopper SEN LCR 32:47

89 513 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 32:53

90 799 Merilyn Davis V65 VAC 32:54

91 488 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 32:58

92 1082 Anna Russell SEN CLP 33:02

93 653 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 33:03

94 528 Madeleine Brown V35 LCR 33:08

95 1061 Elsie Cussons SEN CLP 33:19

96 869 Michelle Grimley V45 W4H 33:25

97 521 Kaja Kurowska V35 LCR 33:44

98 518 Ivi Kottasová V35 LCR 33:49

99 797 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 33:56

100 170 Paula Jones V55 DMV 33:57
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 916 Lesley Haines V60 W/W 34:06

102 527 Louise Braine SEN LCR 34:12

103 1075 Felicity Mortimer SEN CLP 34:19

104 12 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 34:26

105 574 Annette Morris V65 REI 34:28

106 529 Natascha Starr SEN LCR 34:30

107 5 Diana Kimura V40 262 34:34

108 489 Laura Stockwood V40 LIN 34:35

109 650 Gemma Halliday V40 SOC 34:36

110 812 Ramona Thevenet V65 VAC 34:37

111 514 Elise Grace SEN LCR 34:38

112 335 Adah Edmondson V35 EAL 34:41

113 914 Deborah Ghadially V45 W/W 34:47

114 927 Amelia Ashton-Jones V50 W/W 34:58

115 649 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 34:59

116 182 Fiona Thomas V65 DMV 35:00

117 343 Emily Smith SEN EAL 35:05

118 292 Julie Houghton V55 E&E 35:08

119 919 Alice Maxwell V35 W/W 35:08

120 801 Lynn Howard V65 VAC 35:14

121 338 Sarah Jones V35 EAL 35:19

122 337 Rose Hopkins V50 EAL 35:25

123 9 Caroline Dawson V60 262 35:29

124 478 Judith Cartledge V60 LIN 35:29

125 3 Lisa Kingsbury V35 262 35:30

126 1 Alice Pike V35 262 35:41

127 290 Katrina Fidler V35 E&E 35:42

128 922 Chiara Samele V60 W/W 35:51

129 913 Yoon Everthine V40 W/W 35:56

130 795 Vera Blei V50 VAC 36:02

131 259 Sarah Spencer-Gowdage V45 ELM 36:11

132 250 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 36:17

133 483 Liz McLennan V40 LIN 36:27

134 176 Karen Smith V55 DMV 36:30

135 134 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 36:31

136 810 Patricia Thomas V60 VAC 36:33

137 523 Kitty Ma SEN LCR 36:42

138 907 Lily Ashcroft SEN W/W 36:43

139 342 Suzie Sinharay V45 EAL 36:50

140 1085 Chloe Sellwood V45 CLP 37:02

141 171 Ness Kingham V35 DMV 37:04

142 251 Anne Kennedy-Lynch V55 ELM 37:07

143 915 Isabel Gwyther V60 W/W 37:10

144 923 Emilie Selwood V55 W/W 37:33

145 920 Claire Morgan V60 W/W 37:40

146 344 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 37:45

147 811 Viv Mitchell V60 VAC 37:51

148 492 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 38:08

149 652 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 38:15

150 345 Delaney Dawson V45 EAL 38:22

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 137 Kate Powell SEN CRO 38:39

152 928 Vanessa Stott V60 W/W 38:40

153 929 Anne Davies V60 W/W 38:47

154 971 Andrea Muller V65 WIN 38:52

155 175 Sarah Massey V55 DMV 38:55

156 334 Nikki Clack ? EAL 39:16

157 480 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 39:33

158 178 Caroline Ongeri Chick V55 DMV 39:56

159 14 Laura Twomey SEN 262 39:56

160 579 Claire Stapley V50 REI 39:57

161 340 Rachel O'Reilly V45 EAL 40:14

162 253 Zoe Maughan-Taylor V50 ELM 40:19

163 252 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V50 ELM 40:40

164 174 Wendy Wakelin V60 DMV 40:50

165 169 Jane Morris V60 DMV 41:05

166 183 Sam Knivett V50 DMV 41:51

167 167 Jacqui Cooper V55 DMV 41:53

168 13 Jo Newstead V65 262 41:59

169 258 Katherine Ind V70 ELM 43:18

170 807 Jenny Szantai V35 VAC 43:24

171 256 Felicity Spencer V40 ELM 43:42

172 249 Linda Convery V60 ELM 45:46

173 138 Radhika Selvarajah SEN CRO 47:43

174 339 Breda Leyne V65 EAL 48:09
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 WAL A 26 5 1 3 6 7 9

2 RMD A 100 5 11 12 15 28 34

3 EPO A 114 5 8 20 27 29 30

4 SUS A 126 5 13 21 22 24 46

5 TAD A 156 5 4 31 32 40 49

6 BAR A 168 5 23 33 35 38 39

7 BAW A 221 5 5 19 45 74 78

8 DPR A 248 5 42 48 51 53 54

9 K&P A 250 5 2 26 43 77 *

10 COL A 264 5 10 37 58 76 83

11 SUR A 290 5 36 41 52 72 89

12 TRI A 303 5 17 25 57 * *

13 HOR A 444 5 69 85 86 * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 102
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 WAL B 252 5 14 16 18 * *

2 EPO B 279 5 44 47 50 68 70

3 TAD B 311 5 55 56 60 67 73

4 DPR B 347 5 63 64 66 75 79

5 SUS B 390 5 59 62 65 * *

6 RMD B 417 5 61 71 91 92 *

7 BAW B 498 5 90 * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 102



Match 1B: Richmond Park, 2025-10-11
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 843 Charlotte Ryan SEN WAL 25:13

2 452 Rebecca Keddie SEN K&P 25:53

3 838 Alex Morrice SEN WAL 26:04

4 755 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 27:42

5 73 Maria Jovani V45 BAW 27:45

6 845 Alexandra Slotwinska SEN WAL 27:48

7 836 Jennifer Lithgow SEN WAL 28:37

8 389 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 28:45

9 842 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 28:48

10 106 Robyn Falck V45 COL 28:57

11 617 Jodie East SEN RMD 28:58

12 628 Mandy Leach V50 RMD 29:04

13 1039 Lauren-Chanel Shons SEN SUS 29:08

14 846 Amy Starnes V40 WAL 29:58

15 636 Ellie Tayler SEN RMD 30:09

16 839 Megan Newton SEN WAL 30:30

17 690 Thalia Hessey V50 TRI 30:58

18 847 Michelle Tafili V40 WAL 31:14

19 78 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 31:15

20 392 Hélène Steculorum V45 EPO 31:16

21 1024 Naomi Cotton V40 SUS 31:19

22 1036 Laine Sanchez SEN SUS 31:20

23 54 Claire Reid V45 BAR 31:40

24 1042 Emery Jimenez SEN SUS 31:44

25 695 Harriet Tapley V35 TRI 31:52

26 450 Liz Richardson V45 K&P 32:30

27 391 Natalie Cantwell V50 EPO 32:38

28 629 Becca Phillips SEN RMD 32:42

29 394 Natasha Wilson SEN EPO 32:43

30 390 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 32:45

31 758 Sarah Doyle V45 TAD 33:06

32 776 Samantha Fountain V45 TAD 33:14

33 50 Melissa Hedley Lewis V40 BAR 33:17

34 627 Hannah WILLIS SEN RMD 33:22

35 49 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 33:28

36 722 Barbara Macleod V40 SUR 33:30

37 107 Monica Fisk V40 COL 33:33

38 44 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 33:36

39 55 Tamsin Sridhara V55 BAR 33:39

40 766 Meg Francis V45 TAD 33:51

41 718 Ting Ting Au V40 SUR 34:05

42 210 Andrea Bauer V60 DPR 34:16

43 448 Nicki Murphy V65 K&P 34:18

44 400 Katie Coote SEN EPO 34:27

45 81 Julie Barclay V60 BAW 34:36

46 1043 Mandy McAulay V60 SUS 34:40

47 399 Claire Cormack V50 EPO 34:52

48 207 Susan Smith V70 DPR 34:56

49 756 Rebecca Bishop SEN TAD 35:04

50 385 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 35:07

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 203 Alison May V40 DPR 35:28

52 721 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 35:38

53 196 Charlotte Day V35 DPR 35:39

54 205 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 35:44

55 760 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 35:48

56 765 Gemma Vincent V40 TAD 36:12

57 685 Sara Barry V50 TRI 36:13

58 108 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 36:14

59 1025 Alice Davies V35 SUS 36:58

60 761 Sarah Farnell-Ward V50 TAD 37:00

61 633 Helen Reed V45 RMD 37:02

62 1041 Rosalind Hook V40 SUS 37:03

63 197 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 37:16

64 200 Jessica Hodgson V45 DPR 37:25

65 1040 Jenny Batt V45 SUS 37:30

66 204 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 37:37

67 762 Jane Munn V60 TAD 37:53

68 387 Georgina Bishop V55 EPO 37:55

69 432 Judy Ross-Pel V55 HOR 38:13

70 386 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 38:29

71 638 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 38:32

72 720 Pam Clarke V70 SUR 38:43

73 757 Jennifer Walsh V40 TAD 39:05

74 74 Jacqueline Haines V55 BAW 39:18

75 213 Natasha Roe V55 DPR 39:18

76 110 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 39:21

77 447 Nicola Perrin V50 K&P 39:22

78 72 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 39:33

79 199 Linda Griffiths V60 DPR 40:26

80 388 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 40:51

81 212 Anna Gregorowski V60 DPR 41:07

82 195 Georgia Coxhead V35 DPR 41:53

83 111 Jude Wheeler V40 COL 42:20

84 206 Caroline Sawle V50 DPR 43:11

85 419 Alison Bird V50 HOR 43:34

86 424 Ali Howell V60 HOR 44:19

87 209 Alison Woolley V50 DPR 45:57

88 237 unknown athlete DPR 45:57

89 724 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 46:16

90 77 Christine Munden V55 BAW 46:45

91 623 Shaon Edney V45 RMD 46:49

92 635 Caroline Sibley V50 RMD 47:20
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 35-44
# Num Name Age Club Time
3 15 Emma Stringer V40 262 25:17

11 165 Ria Woodfield V35 DMV 26:56

22 2000 Drilona Madhi V40 DMV 28:03

23 248 Amy Bristow V40 ELM 28:12

31 520 Joanna Thompson V40 LCR 28:38

34 389 Nicola Jelley V35 EPO 28:45

44 1072 Stacey Korsbrek V40 CLP 29:02

48 868 Catherine Gibbons V35 W4H 29:21

49 6 Alice Tozer V40 262 29:30

51 1063 Alice Dinsdale-Young V35 CLP 29:35

56 10 Rike Jones V40 262 29:49

59 846 Amy Starnes V40 WAL 29:58

64 7 Cristina Ifrim V35 262 30:13

66 583 Hannah Wright V40 REI 30:20

80 974 Saffron Pineger V40 WIN 31:09

81 847 Michelle Tafili V40 WAL 31:14

85 1024 Naomi Cotton V40 SUS 31:19

92 908 Claire Boynton V35 W/W 31:34

96 530 Skye He V35 LCR 31:44

99 695 Harriet Tapley V35 TRI 31:52

100 4 Liz Histed V35 262 31:57

105 906 Bernadette Maher Allan V40 W/W 32:23

111 581 Hannah Williams V35 REI 32:36

119 513 Alice Burrell V35 LCR 32:53

123 653 Cindy Siu V40 SOC 33:03

125 528 Madeleine Brown V35 LCR 33:08

127 50 Melissa Hedley Lewis V40 BAR 33:17

132 722 Barbara Macleod V40 SUR 33:30

133 107 Monica Fisk V40 COL 33:33

136 521 Kaja Kurowska V35 LCR 33:44

137 518 Ivi Kottasová V35 LCR 33:49

141 718 Ting Ting Au V40 SUR 34:05

151 5 Diana Kimura V40 262 34:34

152 489 Laura Stockwood V40 LIN 34:35

153 650 Gemma Halliday V40 SOC 34:36

158 335 Adah Edmondson V35 EAL 34:41

169 919 Alice Maxwell V35 W/W 35:08

171 338 Sarah Jones V35 EAL 35:19

173 203 Alison May V40 DPR 35:28

176 3 Lisa Kingsbury V35 262 35:30

178 196 Charlotte Day V35 DPR 35:39

179 1 Alice Pike V35 262 35:41

180 290 Katrina Fidler V35 E&E 35:42

184 913 Yoon Everthine V40 W/W 35:56

187 765 Gemma Vincent V40 TAD 36:12

191 483 Liz McLennan V40 LIN 36:27

198 1025 Alice Davies V35 SUS 36:58

202 1041 Rosalind Hook V40 SUS 37:03

203 171 Ness Kingham V35 DMV 37:04

212 344 Kelly-Ann van Staaden V35 EAL 37:45

# Num Name Age Club Time
228 757 Jennifer Walsh V40 TAD 39:05

249 195 Georgia Coxhead V35 DPR 41:53

251 111 Jude Wheeler V40 COL 42:20

254 807 Jenny Szantai V35 VAC 43:24

256 256 Felicity Spencer V40 ELM 43:42
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 45-54
# Num Name Age Club Time
7 475 Sally Alexander V50 LIN 26:23

9 571 Joanna Davey V50 REI 26:28

14 805 Clare Norris V45 VAC 27:19

15 580 Ginevra Stoneley V50 REI 27:22

17 755 Laura Palmer V45 TAD 27:42

18 73 Maria Jovani V45 BAW 27:45

25 133 Madeleine Armstrong V45 CRO 28:21

27 576 Linda Rodriguez V45 REI 28:32

28 905 Ella Waddingham V45 W/W 28:33

29 291 Nicola Stevenson V45 E&E 28:35

33 181 Nicolette Hutton V50 DMV 28:41

36 842 Amanda Ruks V45 WAL 28:48

38 106 Robyn Falck V45 COL 28:57

41 257 Sarah Stephens V45 ELM 28:59

45 628 Mandy Leach V50 RMD 29:04

47 654 Ally Whitlock V45 SOC 29:11

50 168 Sue Rust V45 DMV 29:33

53 794 Denise Barnett V50 VAC 29:39

55 926 Lizzie Wright V45 W/W 29:48

60 651 Maria Consuelo Kennefick V50 SOC 30:03

61 288 Sheridan Marshall V45 E&E 30:08

70 135 Laura Marshall V50 CRO 30:43

71 582 Ruth Willis V50 REI 30:43

72 910 Kate Carter V45 W/W 30:44

74 924 Shirley Twist V45 W/W 30:50

75 796 Sally Carr V50 VAC 30:51

77 878 Helen Quinn V45 W4H 30:57

78 690 Thalia Hessey V50 TRI 30:58

82 78 Victoria McFarlin V50 BAW 31:15

83 392 Hélène Steculorum V45 EPO 31:16

87 880 Sybille Schorm V45 W4H 31:22

89 577 Kerry Rolaston V50 REI 31:26

94 54 Claire Reid V45 BAR 31:40

97 11 Jo Buckle V50 262 31:49

98 294 Paula Codrington V50 E&E 31:51

103 804 Rhiannon Needham V45 VAC 32:09

106 255 Sarah Sanders V45 ELM 32:25

107 450 Liz Richardson V45 K&P 32:30

109 484 Natalie Mitchell V50 LIN 32:34

113 391 Natalie Cantwell V50 EPO 32:38

114 286 Shelley Cleghorn V45 E&E 32:40

117 390 Jude Shephard V50 EPO 32:45

124 758 Sarah Doyle V45 TAD 33:06

126 776 Samantha Fountain V45 TAD 33:14

130 869 Michelle Grimley V45 W4H 33:25

131 49 Annabel Hagon V50 BAR 33:28

138 766 Meg Francis V45 TAD 33:51

147 12 Jacqueline Chang V45 262 34:26

159 914 Deborah Ghadially V45 W/W 34:47

160 399 Claire Cormack V50 EPO 34:52

# Num Name Age Club Time
162 927 Amelia Ashton-Jones V50 W/W 34:58

172 337 Rose Hopkins V50 EAL 35:25

181 205 Lucy Ross V50 DPR 35:44

185 795 Vera Blei V50 VAC 36:02

186 259 Sarah Spencer-Gowdage V45 ELM 36:11

188 685 Sara Barry V50 TRI 36:13

193 134 Miriam De Souza V50 CRO 36:31

197 342 Suzie Sinharay V45 EAL 36:50

199 761 Sarah Farnell-Ward V50 TAD 37:00

200 1085 Chloe Sellwood V45 CLP 37:02

201 633 Helen Reed V45 RMD 37:02

206 197 Clare Dunne V50 DPR 37:16

207 200 Jessica Hodgson V45 DPR 37:25

208 1040 Jenny Batt V45 SUS 37:30

210 204 Jennifer Owen V45 DPR 37:37

216 492 Nevenka Worsell V50 LIN 38:08

218 652 Ruth Pearson V50 SOC 38:15

219 345 Delaney Dawson V45 EAL 38:22

220 386 Sue Belcher V45 EPO 38:29

232 110 Lorraine Turner V50 COL 39:21

233 447 Nicola Perrin V50 K&P 39:22

238 579 Claire Stapley V50 REI 39:57

239 340 Rachel O'Reilly V45 EAL 40:14

240 253 Zoe Maughan-Taylor V50 ELM 40:19

242 252 Lorraine Maher-Edwards V50 ELM 40:40

247 183 Sam Knivett V50 DMV 41:51

252 206 Caroline Sawle V50 DPR 43:11

255 419 Alison Bird V50 HOR 43:34

259 209 Alison Woolley V50 DPR 45:57

263 623 Shaon Edney V45 RMD 46:49

264 635 Caroline Sibley V50 RMD 47:20
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 55-64
# Num Name Age Club Time
13 172 Sharon Walker V55 DMV 27:09

21 806 Nicola Richmond V55 VAC 27:52

37 800 Vikki Filsell V55 VAC 28:51

42 809 Lucy Woolhouse V60 VAC 29:00

58 863 Polly Adams V60 W4H 29:53

65 793 Ola Balme V55 VAC 30:18

68 522 Kelly Willis V55 LCR 30:25

79 798 Helen Davies V55 VAC 31:02

93 865 Anna Beausire V60 W4H 31:39

102 803 Susan McDonald V55 VAC 32:07

108 519 Janet Worster V60 LCR 32:32

110 802 Pippa Major V60 VAC 32:35

112 883 Jane Whittaker V55 W4H 32:37

134 44 Anne Burnett V55 BAR 33:36

135 55 Tamsin Sridhara V55 BAR 33:39

140 170 Paula Jones V55 DMV 33:57

142 916 Lesley Haines V60 W/W 34:06

144 210 Andrea Bauer V60 DPR 34:16

154 81 Julie Barclay V60 BAW 34:36

157 1043 Mandy McAulay V60 SUS 34:40

163 649 Debra Bourne V55 SOC 34:59

167 385 Nicky Atkins V60 EPO 35:07

168 292 Julie Houghton V55 E&E 35:08

174 9 Caroline Dawson V60 262 35:29

175 478 Judith Cartledge V60 LIN 35:29

177 721 Frances Shrimpton V60 SUR 35:38

183 922 Chiara Samele V60 W/W 35:51

190 250 Sarah Glasspool V55 ELM 36:17

192 176 Karen Smith V55 DMV 36:30

194 810 Patricia Thomas V60 VAC 36:33

204 251 Anne Kennedy-Lynch V55 ELM 37:07

205 915 Isabel Gwyther V60 W/W 37:10

209 923 Emilie Selwood V55 W/W 37:33

211 920 Claire Morgan V60 W/W 37:40

213 811 Viv Mitchell V60 VAC 37:51

214 762 Jane Munn V60 TAD 37:53

215 387 Georgina Bishop V55 EPO 37:55

217 432 Judy Ross-Pel V55 HOR 38:13

221 638 Athena Veniou V55 RMD 38:32

223 928 Vanessa Stott V60 W/W 38:40

225 929 Anne Davies V60 W/W 38:47

227 175 Sarah Massey V55 DMV 38:55

230 74 Jacqueline Haines V55 BAW 39:18

231 213 Natasha Roe V55 DPR 39:18

234 72 Amanda Coombs V55 BAW 39:33

235 480 Michele Edwards V60 LIN 39:33

236 178 Caroline Ongeri Chick V55 DMV 39:56

241 199 Linda Griffiths V60 DPR 40:26

243 174 Wendy Wakelin V60 DMV 40:50

244 388 Jennifer Child V60 EPO 40:51

# Num Name Age Club Time
245 169 Jane Morris V60 DMV 41:05

246 212 Anna Gregorowski V60 DPR 41:07

248 167 Jacqui Cooper V55 DMV 41:53

257 424 Ali Howell V60 HOR 44:19

258 249 Linda Convery V60 ELM 45:46

261 724 Felicidade Gunn V60 SUR 46:16

262 77 Christine Munden V55 BAW 46:45
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Race: Women Divisions 2+3 - Ladies aged 65+
# Num Name Age Club Time
120 799 Merilyn Davis V65 VAC 32:54

121 488 Maggie Statham - Berry V70 LIN 32:58

139 797 Gina Coulson V65 VAC 33:56

145 448 Nicki Murphy V65 K&P 34:18

149 574 Annette Morris V65 REI 34:28

155 812 Ramona Thevenet V65 VAC 34:37

161 207 Susan Smith V70 DPR 34:56

164 182 Fiona Thomas V65 DMV 35:00

170 801 Lynn Howard V65 VAC 35:14

182 760 Hazel Imeson V65 TAD 35:48

189 108 Annette Helliwell V65 COL 36:14

224 720 Pam Clarke V70 SUR 38:43

226 971 Andrea Muller V65 WIN 38:52

250 13 Jo Newstead V65 262 41:59

253 258 Katherine Ind V70 ELM 43:18

266 339 Breda Leyne V65 EAL 48:09

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Finishing order for all runners
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1 Flynn Orchard U20 262 29:37

2 1151 Matthew Raeside SEN CLP 29:49

3 374 tomas cutts SEN FOT 29:52

4 960 Sam Walker SEN W/W 29:56

5 380 matt Mores ? FOT 30:11

6 857 Jani Kraner V40 VAC 30:12

7 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 30:16

8 472 Tom Harvey V45 LIN 30:18

9 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 30:20

10 1109 Daniel Porteous U20 SUS 30:39

11 386 Matthew Shackleton SEN FOT 30:46

12 783 Andrew Ward V50 TAD 30:48

13 626 James Rhodes SEN SOC 30:50

14 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:54

15 1160 Michael White SEN CLP 30:56

16 253 Gary Dunk V45 ELM 30:59

17 534 Joe Moorhouse SEN LCR 31:13

18 249 Chris Axe V50 ELM 31:17

19 956 Jared Alexander SEN W/W 31:20

20 968 Harry Saunders SEN W/W 31:36

21 963 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 31:38

22 537 Luke Bramall SEN LCR 31:41

23 520 Aidan Williams SEN LCR 31:44

24 965 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 31:46

25 1157 Oliver Taylor SEN CLP 31:48

26 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 31:49

27 1150 Reynald Pouchin V45 CLP 31:50

28 631 Marc Burrows V35 SOC 31:50

29 954 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 31:52

30 958 Laurent Shen V40 W/W 31:52

31 11 James Senior V40 262 31:53

32 947 Simon Wright V35 W/W 31:54

33 625 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 31:58

34 528 David Partner SEN LCR 32:02

35 27 Chris Cleaver V35 262 32:04

36 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 32:05

37 633 Philip Coales SEN SOC 32:07

38 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:08

39 116 Conrad Steyn V50 BAR 32:13

40 898 Geoff Maher V40 W4H 32:16

41 524 Brieuc Lehmann SEN LCR 32:19

42 394 Dominic Ehinlanwo SEN FOT 32:24

43 946 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 32:25

44 597 Justin Gilmore V50 RMD 32:27

45 31 Ed Francis V55 262 32:33

46 951 Graham Bell V35 W/W 32:35

47 115 John Steel SEN BAR 32:36

48 639 Nathan Robertshaw ? SOC 32:48

49 100 Isaac Parker SEN BAR 32:49

50 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 32:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 384 ben Richford V45 FOT 32:54

52 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 32:55

53 829 John Foley V55 VAC 33:02

54 160 Ben James SEN COL 33:06

55 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 33:08

56 1102 Kevin Lewis V45 SUS 33:20

57 480 Tom Seller V35 LIN 33:24

58 1159 Johan Van Meeuwen SEN CLP 33:27

59 971 Dan Fowler SEN W/W 33:30

60 98 Joe Manzi V35 BAR 33:31

61 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 33:34

62 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:41

63 955 Edward Robson SEN W/W 33:45

64 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 33:48

65 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 33:51

66 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 33:52

67 333 James Coote V35 EPO 33:55

68 261 Chris Watts SEN ELM 33:57

69 372 Ben Carroll SEN FOT 33:59

70 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 34:02

71 952 Amir Safavi V35 W/W 34:03

72 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:12

73 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 34:13

74 44 Chris Lawrence SEN 262 34:16

75 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 34:19

76 478 Simon Petitt SEN LIN 34:26

77 526 Christopher Gynn SEN LCR 34:28

78 103 Nick Pettie V45 BAR 34:29

79 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 34:31

80 462 Lenard Binuagan U20 LIN 34:37

81 101 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 34:39

82 110 Graham Baggaley V45 BAR 34:41

83 5 Max Riley V35 262 34:41

84 2 John Owen V40 262 34:45

85 426 Michael Breathwick V35 HOR 34:46

86 37 David Hill V40 262 34:47

87 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 34:48

88 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 34:51

89 634 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 34:52

90 1090 Joshua Carney SEN SUS 35:02

91 964 Luke Denis SEN W/W 35:05

92 19 Brodie Asker SEN 262 35:07

93 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 35:09

94 320 Tristan Abrahams V40 EPO 35:10

95 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:12

96 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 35:14

97 1086 Matthew Aish V35 SUS 35:17

98 709 Chris Tapley V35 TRI 35:19

99 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 35:19

100 527 Daniel Hutt SEN LCR 35:20
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 106 Richard Ridgeway V40 BAR 35:20

102 623 Chris Bourchier SEN SOC 35:23

103 250 Keith Collins-Achong V40 ELM 35:24

104 383 Julien Poinsot V45 FOT 35:25

105 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 35:28

106 25 Joe Chang V45 262 35:29

107 206 James Hewlett V35 DPR 35:30

108 2016 Nick Warner V40 RMD 35:35

109 892 Duncan Grassie V40 W4H 35:37

110 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 35:39

111 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 35:44

112 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 35:48

113 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 35:49

114 46 Eoghan O'Neill V40 262 35:50

115 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 35:51

116 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:51

117 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 35:52

118 545 Sam Green SEN LCR 35:53

119 950 Alistair Woods SEN W/W 35:56

120 441 Mark Ross V55 HOR 35:58

121 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 36:00

122 94 Jamie Brunning V40 BAR 36:02

123 23 Mark Cannings V55 262 36:04

124 962 Michael Reid V35 W/W 36:06

125 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 36:11

126 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 36:12

127 99 Ben Barber V35 BAR 36:13

128 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 36:15

129 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 36:18

130 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 36:19

131 1143 Robert Jones SEN CLP 36:21

132 959 Ryan Vince V40 W/W 36:23

133 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:25

134 1153 Andrew Searle SEN CLP 36:32

135 632 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:33

136 953 James Constable V50 W/W 36:38

137 1022 Jonathan Weale V45 WIN 36:42

138 622 Andy Perks V55 SOC 36:50

139 2017 Steve Williams V45 RMD 36:51

140 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 36:52

141 434 Martin Howell V55 HOR 36:55

142 608 Chris Roberts SEN RMD 37:01

143 592 Tom Dixon V35 RMD 37:02

144 331 David Lawson-Brown V35 EPO 37:05

145 627 Jason Gallagher V35 SOC 37:08

146 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 37:08

147 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 37:09

148 29 Paul Donohoe V50 262 37:11

149 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 37:12

150 1089 Tom Brown V35 SUS 37:15

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1020 Alex Morley SEN WIN 37:16

152 205 Hugo McCullagh SEN DPR 37:16

153 1085 Diego Aceroz V35 SUS 37:17

154 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 37:26

155 785 Simon Booth V45 TAD 37:32

156 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 37:33

157 1098 Edward Huxley V50 SUS 37:36

158 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 37:38

159 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 37:40

160 53 Luke Ripley SEN 262 37:46

161 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:47

162 168 Glen Smith V40 COL 37:48

163 48 Paul Greer V50 262 37:54

164 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 37:54

165 461 Ben Ashmore SEN LIN 37:54

166 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 37:56

167 547 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 37:57

168 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 37:58

169 638 Luke Burden V40 SOC 37:59

170 624 Darren Woods V35 SOC 38:00

171 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:03

172 382 Charlie Muir-Sands V45 FOT 38:05

173 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 38:15

174 536 Leo Gergs SEN LCR 38:16

175 260 Philip Thorogood V35 ELM 38:16

176 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 38:18

177 389 Jordan frost SEN FOT 38:22

178 789 Mick Kilkenny V60 TAD 38:23

179 385 brendan Ryan SEN FOT 38:25

180 584 Rob Bonny V50 RMD 38:28

181 546 Theo Alli SEN LCR 38:28

182 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 38:29

183 390 Jose Lopez V45 FOT 38:31

184 544 Roberto Cortese V40 LCR 38:34

185 170 Adam Taylor V45 COL 38:40

186 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 38:44

187 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 38:47

188 332 Paul Mockett V40 EPO 38:50

189 252 Ben Briody V50 ELM 38:56

190 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:00

191 127 Mike Dennison V65 BAW 39:07

192 1095 Graham Hannay V50 SUS 39:11

193 522 Andrew Smailes SEN LCR 39:15

194 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 39:17

195 109 Craig Smith V50 BAR 39:18

196 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:19

197 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 39:22

198 202 Andrew Wells V45 DPR 39:25

199 437 Grant McManus V40 HOR 39:32

200 92 David Lovell V50 BAR 39:37
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 391 Ryan Austin V35 FOT 39:38

202 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 39:39

203 1024 Xavier Keenan V35 WIN 39:41

204 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 39:45

205 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 39:48

206 14 Richard Tomes V45 262 40:00

207 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 40:04

208 251 Gareth Coombs V55 ELM 40:06

209 600 Jeff Lawrence V55 RMD 40:06

210 330 Ross Turpie V50 EPO 40:07

211 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 40:13

212 599 John Gould V35 RMD 40:14

213 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 40:14

214 765 Alexander Kington V45 SUR 40:17

215 711 Adam Wade V40 TRI 40:18

216 740 Tim Mcintyre V65 SUR 40:19

217 24 Henry Carter V35 262 40:24

218 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 40:26

219 1097 Jason Hudson V55 SUS 40:33

220 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:39

221 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 40:48

222 696 Fergal Dolan V40 TRI 40:52

223 730 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 40:57

224 895 Alex Yeo SEN W4H 41:06

225 970 Alex Baker SEN W/W 41:20

226 865 Thomas Martini V50 VAC 41:28

227 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 41:29

228 171 Gary Thompson V55 COL 41:30

229 1132 Liam Boylan SEN CLP 41:35

230 1144 Michael Kavanagh SEN CLP 41:47

231 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 41:48

232 893 Tom Newman V40 W4H 41:49

233 542 Plabon Saha SEN LCR 41:50

234 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 41:52

235 1112 Amit Sahu V50 SUS 41:58

236 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:00

237 1142 Richard Jones SEN CLP 42:01

238 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 42:02

239 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 42:22

240 967 Neil Crocker V70 W/W 42:22

241 1163 Martin Winnick V50 CLP 42:47

242 832 Peter Giles V80 VAC 42:54

243 425 Paul Addie V45 HOR 43:01

244 519 Adrian Ko SEN LCR 43:06

245 848 Richard Stansfield V60 VAC 43:08

246 611 Ian Sharp V60 RMD 43:20

247 213 Santosh Shirodkar V35 DPR 43:34

248 593 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 43:36

249 334 Nic Hurdle SEN EPO 43:40

250 1061 Karl Corpes V55 WAV 43:40

# Num Name Age Club Time
251 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 43:43

252 204 David Whitehead V35 DPR 43:52

253 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 43:55

254 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:59

255 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 44:04

256 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 44:09

257 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 44:19

258 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 44:37

259 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 44:42

260 336 Iain Jones V35 EPO 44:44

261 759 Mat Galloway V50 SUR 44:45

262 2011 Andrew Turley V45 RMD 44:46

263 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 44:52

264 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 44:58

265 1119 Philip Walters V60 SUS 45:10

266 852 Clive Walker V65 VAC 45:32

267 375 Mark Jeffers SEN FOT 45:39

268 486 David Worsell V50 LIN 45:52

269 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 46:02

270 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 46:06

271 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 46:13

272 969 David Hutchinson SEN W/W 46:16

273 322 Peter Dry V70 EPO 46:22

274 589 Greg Cheesman V45 RMD 46:30

275 161 Robert James V60 COL 46:32

276 464 Tom Cartledge V60 LIN 46:38

277 794 Akshay Kumar V45 TAD 46:41

278 973 Jasper Lloyd V55 W/W 46:43

279 594 Andy Dunn V65 RMD 46:55

280 974 Martin Jimack V60 W/W 47:08

281 47 David Morris V60 262 47:38

282 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 47:41

283 1162 Brian Wiggins V75 CLP 47:57

284 735 Lionel Gunn V60 SUR 48:05

285 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 48:23

286 847 John Ryan V65 VAC 48:56

287 853 Dave West V65 VAC 49:16

288 712 unknown athlete TRI 49:19

289 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 49:25

290 835 Chris Lee V65 VAC 49:32

291 442 Gary Viles V35 HOR 49:57

292 167 Andy Schendel V55 COL 50:10

293 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 50:41

294 211 Chris Ince V50 DPR 50:53

295 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 51:16

296 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 51:58

297 824 Gary Budinger V65 VAC 52:11

298 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 52:15

299 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 52:49

300 1140 Kevin Harris V50 CLP 54:12
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# Num Name Age Club Time
301 255 Bhim Gurung V50 ELM 54:39

302 481 Steve Warner V65 LIN 58:05

303 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 63:13

304 130 Graham Taylor V65 BAW 65:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 W/W 165 10 4 7 10 15 16 17 20 24 25 27

2 LCR 404 10 13 18 19 29 33 36 50 57 70 79

3 SOC 438 10 9 23 28 32 40 49 54 66 68 69

4 FOT 450 10 3 5 8 37 43 51 53 73 87 90

5 CLP 472 10 2 11 21 22 44 46 78 81 82 85

6 262 480 10 1 26 30 38 55 62 63 64 67 74

7 BAR 518 10 34 39 41 42 47 58 60 61 65 71

8 LIN 653 10 6 31 45 56 59 84 86 93 94 99

9 ELM 720 10 12 14 52 72 88 92 95 97 98 100

10 W4H 750 10 35 48 75 76 77 80 83 89 91 96
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 W/W 77 10 1 2 3 4 5 6 11 12 15 18

2 262 284 10 9 14 23 25 26 27 28 43 44 45

3 LCR 352 10 16 24 29 32 33 35 37 39 52 55

4 SOC 384 10 7 10 19 20 21 30 31 * * *

5 BAR 469 10 8 13 17 22 40 41 * * * *

6 FOT 548 10 34 36 38 42 46 50 56 * * *

7 CLP 620 10 47 48 49 53 54 61 62 * * *

8 LIN 707 10 57 58 59 60 63 * * * * *

9 W4H 789 10 51 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 82.0
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 1 Flynn Orchard U20 262 29:37

2 1151 Matthew Raeside SEN CLP 29:49

3 374 tomas cutts SEN FOT 29:52

4 960 Sam Walker SEN W/W 29:56

5 380 matt Mores ? FOT 30:11

6 472 Tom Harvey V45 LIN 30:18

7 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 30:20

8 386 Matthew Shackleton SEN FOT 30:46

9 626 James Rhodes SEN SOC 30:50

10 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:54

11 1160 Michael White SEN CLP 30:56

12 253 Gary Dunk V45 ELM 30:59

13 534 Joe Moorhouse SEN LCR 31:13

14 249 Chris Axe V50 ELM 31:17

15 956 Jared Alexander SEN W/W 31:20

16 968 Harry Saunders SEN W/W 31:36

17 963 Jon Bruce SEN W/W 31:38

18 537 Luke Bramall SEN LCR 31:41

19 520 Aidan Williams SEN LCR 31:44

20 965 Harry Chappell SEN W/W 31:46

21 1157 Oliver Taylor SEN CLP 31:48

22 1150 Reynald Pouchin V45 CLP 31:50

23 631 Marc Burrows V35 SOC 31:50

24 954 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 31:52

25 958 Laurent Shen V40 W/W 31:52

26 11 James Senior V40 262 31:53

27 947 Simon Wright V35 W/W 31:54

28 625 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 31:58

29 528 David Partner SEN LCR 32:02

30 27 Chris Cleaver V35 262 32:04

31 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 32:05

32 633 Philip Coales SEN SOC 32:07

33 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:08

34 116 Conrad Steyn V50 BAR 32:13

35 898 Geoff Maher V40 W4H 32:16

36 524 Brieuc Lehmann SEN LCR 32:19

37 394 Dominic Ehinlanwo SEN FOT 32:24

38 946 Richard Cohen V35 W/W 32:25

39 31 Ed Francis V55 262 32:33

40 951 Graham Bell V35 W/W 32:35

41 115 John Steel SEN BAR 32:36

42 639 Nathan Robertshaw ? SOC 32:48

43 100 Isaac Parker SEN BAR 32:49

44 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 32:49

45 384 ben Richford V45 FOT 32:54

46 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 33:08

47 480 Tom Seller V35 LIN 33:24

48 1159 Johan Van Meeuwen SEN CLP 33:27

49 971 Dan Fowler SEN W/W 33:30

50 98 Joe Manzi V35 BAR 33:31

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:41

52 955 Edward Robson SEN W/W 33:45

53 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 33:48

54 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 33:51

55 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 33:52

56 261 Chris Watts SEN ELM 33:57

57 372 Ben Carroll SEN FOT 33:59

58 952 Amir Safavi V35 W/W 34:03

59 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 34:13

60 44 Chris Lawrence SEN 262 34:16

61 478 Simon Petitt SEN LIN 34:26

62 526 Christopher Gynn SEN LCR 34:28

63 103 Nick Pettie V45 BAR 34:29

64 462 Lenard Binuagan U20 LIN 34:37

65 101 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 34:39

66 110 Graham Baggaley V45 BAR 34:41

67 5 Max Riley V35 262 34:41

68 2 John Owen V40 262 34:45

69 37 David Hill V40 262 34:47

70 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 34:48

71 634 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 34:52

72 964 Luke Denis SEN W/W 35:05

73 19 Brodie Asker SEN 262 35:07

74 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:12

75 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 35:14

76 527 Daniel Hutt SEN LCR 35:20

77 106 Richard Ridgeway V40 BAR 35:20

78 623 Chris Bourchier SEN SOC 35:23

79 250 Keith Collins-Achong V40 ELM 35:24

80 383 Julien Poinsot V45 FOT 35:25

81 25 Joe Chang V45 262 35:29

82 892 Duncan Grassie V40 W4H 35:37

83 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 35:39

84 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 35:44

85 46 Eoghan O'Neill V40 262 35:50

86 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 35:51

87 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:51

88 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 35:52

89 545 Sam Green SEN LCR 35:53

90 950 Alistair Woods SEN W/W 35:56

91 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 36:00

92 94 Jamie Brunning V40 BAR 36:02

93 23 Mark Cannings V55 262 36:04

94 962 Michael Reid V35 W/W 36:06

95 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 36:12

96 99 Ben Barber V35 BAR 36:13

97 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 36:15

98 1143 Robert Jones SEN CLP 36:21

99 959 Ryan Vince V40 W/W 36:23

100 1153 Andrew Searle SEN CLP 36:32
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 632 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:33

102 953 James Constable V50 W/W 36:38

103 622 Andy Perks V55 SOC 36:50

104 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 36:52

105 627 Jason Gallagher V35 SOC 37:08

106 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 37:08

107 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 37:09

108 29 Paul Donohoe V50 262 37:11

109 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 37:12

110 53 Luke Ripley SEN 262 37:46

111 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:47

112 48 Paul Greer V50 262 37:54

113 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 37:54

114 461 Ben Ashmore SEN LIN 37:54

115 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 37:56

116 547 Tom Jackson SEN LCR 37:57

117 638 Luke Burden V40 SOC 37:59

118 624 Darren Woods V35 SOC 38:00

119 382 Charlie Muir-Sands V45 FOT 38:05

120 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 38:15

121 536 Leo Gergs SEN LCR 38:16

122 260 Philip Thorogood V35 ELM 38:16

123 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 38:18

124 389 Jordan frost SEN FOT 38:22

125 385 brendan Ryan SEN FOT 38:25

126 546 Theo Alli SEN LCR 38:28

127 390 Jose Lopez V45 FOT 38:31

128 544 Roberto Cortese V40 LCR 38:34

129 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 38:44

130 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 38:47

131 252 Ben Briody V50 ELM 38:56

132 522 Andrew Smailes SEN LCR 39:15

133 109 Craig Smith V50 BAR 39:18

134 92 David Lovell V50 BAR 39:37

135 391 Ryan Austin V35 FOT 39:38

136 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 39:39

137 14 Richard Tomes V45 262 40:00

138 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 40:04

139 251 Gareth Coombs V55 ELM 40:06

140 24 Henry Carter V35 262 40:24

141 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 40:26

142 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:39

143 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 40:48

144 895 Alex Yeo SEN W4H 41:06

145 970 Alex Baker SEN W/W 41:20

146 1132 Liam Boylan SEN CLP 41:35

147 1144 Michael Kavanagh SEN CLP 41:47

148 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 41:48

149 893 Tom Newman V40 W4H 41:49

150 542 Plabon Saha SEN LCR 41:50

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 1142 Richard Jones SEN CLP 42:01

152 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 42:22

153 967 Neil Crocker V70 W/W 42:22

154 1163 Martin Winnick V50 CLP 42:47

155 519 Adrian Ko SEN LCR 43:06

156 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 43:43

157 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 43:55

158 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:59

159 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 44:04

160 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 44:09

161 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 44:42

162 375 Mark Jeffers SEN FOT 45:39

163 486 David Worsell V50 LIN 45:52

164 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 46:06

165 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 46:13

166 969 David Hutchinson SEN W/W 46:16

167 464 Tom Cartledge V60 LIN 46:38

168 973 Jasper Lloyd V55 W/W 46:43

169 974 Martin Jimack V60 W/W 47:08

170 47 David Morris V60 262 47:38

171 1162 Brian Wiggins V75 CLP 47:57

172 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 52:15

173 1140 Kevin Harris V50 CLP 54:12

174 255 Bhim Gurung V50 ELM 54:39

175 481 Steve Warner V65 LIN 58:05
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 TAD 234 10 4 5 11 15 18 20 29 34 46 52

2 SUS 349 10 3 10 19 22 41 44 48 49 53 60

3 VAC 351 10 1 2 8 16 25 33 45 63 78 80

4 RMD 454 10 6 27 31 36 38 39 54 68 71 84

5 EPO 586 10 12 21 40 57 61 69 70 81 86 89

6 HOR 614 10 17 24 30 37 55 65 83 99 101 103

7 DPR 647 10 14 26 43 62 64 82 85 88 91 92

8 SUR 705.5 10 7 28 47 73 75 77 90 95 96 *

9 COL 740 10 9 50 51 56 67 79 93 100 * *

10 WIN 864.5 10 32 35 42 66 102 * * * * *

11 BAW 893.5 10 13 58 59 72 104 * * * * *

12 TRI 932 10 23 74 76 94 97 98 * * * *

13 WAV 1144.5 10 87 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 117.5
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 VAC 155 10 6 7 9 12 14 19 20 21 23 24

2 TAD 492 10 1 2 4 17 * * * * * *

3 RMD 521 10 8 11 16 18 * * * * * *

4 SUS 567 10 3 5 13 * * * * * * *

5 EPO 649 10 10 15 * * * * * * * *

6 DPR 724 10 22 * * * * * * * * *

7 HOR 727 10 25 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 78.0
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powered byPage 27

Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 857 Jani Kraner V40 VAC 30:12

2 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 30:16

3 1109 Daniel Porteous U20 SUS 30:39

4 783 Andrew Ward V50 TAD 30:48

5 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 31:49

6 597 Justin Gilmore V50 RMD 32:27

7 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 32:55

8 829 John Foley V55 VAC 33:02

9 160 Ben James SEN COL 33:06

10 1102 Kevin Lewis V45 SUS 33:20

11 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 33:34

12 333 James Coote V35 EPO 33:55

13 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 34:02

14 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:12

15 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 34:19

16 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 34:31

17 426 Michael Breathwick V35 HOR 34:46

18 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 34:51

19 1090 Joshua Carney SEN SUS 35:02

20 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 35:09

21 320 Tristan Abrahams V40 EPO 35:10

22 1086 Matthew Aish V35 SUS 35:17

23 709 Chris Tapley V35 TRI 35:19

24 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 35:19

25 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 35:28

26 206 James Hewlett V35 DPR 35:30

27 2016 Nick Warner V40 RMD 35:35

28 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 35:48

29 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 35:49

30 441 Mark Ross V55 HOR 35:58

31 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 36:11

32 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 36:18

33 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 36:19

34 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:25

35 1022 Jonathan Weale V45 WIN 36:42

36 2017 Steve Williams V45 RMD 36:51

37 434 Martin Howell V55 HOR 36:55

38 608 Chris Roberts SEN RMD 37:01

39 592 Tom Dixon V35 RMD 37:02

40 331 David Lawson-Brown V35 EPO 37:05

41 1089 Tom Brown V35 SUS 37:15

42 1020 Alex Morley SEN WIN 37:16

43 205 Hugo McCullagh SEN DPR 37:16

44 1085 Diego Aceroz V35 SUS 37:17

45 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 37:26

46 785 Simon Booth V45 TAD 37:32

47 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 37:33

48 1098 Edward Huxley V50 SUS 37:36

49 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 37:38

50 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 37:40

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 168 Glen Smith V40 COL 37:48

52 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 37:58

53 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:03

54 789 Mick Kilkenny V60 TAD 38:23

55 584 Rob Bonny V50 RMD 38:28

56 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 38:29

57 170 Adam Taylor V45 COL 38:40

58 332 Paul Mockett V40 EPO 38:50

59 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:00

60 127 Mike Dennison V65 BAW 39:07

61 1095 Graham Hannay V50 SUS 39:11

62 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 39:17

63 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:19

64 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 39:22

65 202 Andrew Wells V45 DPR 39:25

66 437 Grant McManus V40 HOR 39:32

67 1024 Xavier Keenan V35 WIN 39:41

68 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 39:45

69 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 39:48

70 600 Jeff Lawrence V55 RMD 40:06

71 330 Ross Turpie V50 EPO 40:07

72 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 40:13

73 599 John Gould V35 RMD 40:14

74 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 40:14

75 765 Alexander Kington V45 SUR 40:17

76 711 Adam Wade V40 TRI 40:18

77 740 Tim Mcintyre V65 SUR 40:19

78 1097 Jason Hudson V55 SUS 40:33

79 696 Fergal Dolan V40 TRI 40:52

80 730 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 40:57

81 865 Thomas Martini V50 VAC 41:28

82 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 41:29

83 171 Gary Thompson V55 COL 41:30

84 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 41:52

85 1112 Amit Sahu V50 SUS 41:58

86 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:00

87 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 42:02

88 832 Peter Giles V80 VAC 42:54

89 425 Paul Addie V45 HOR 43:01

90 848 Richard Stansfield V60 VAC 43:08

91 611 Ian Sharp V60 RMD 43:20

92 213 Santosh Shirodkar V35 DPR 43:34

93 593 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 43:36

94 334 Nic Hurdle SEN EPO 43:40

95 1061 Karl Corpes V55 WAV 43:40

96 204 David Whitehead V35 DPR 43:52

97 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 44:19

98 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 44:37

99 336 Iain Jones V35 EPO 44:44

100 759 Mat Galloway V50 SUR 44:45
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 2011 Andrew Turley V45 RMD 44:46

102 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 44:52

103 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 44:58

104 1119 Philip Walters V60 SUS 45:10

105 852 Clive Walker V65 VAC 45:32

106 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 46:02

107 322 Peter Dry V70 EPO 46:22

108 589 Greg Cheesman V45 RMD 46:30

109 161 Robert James V60 COL 46:32

110 794 Akshay Kumar V45 TAD 46:41

111 594 Andy Dunn V65 RMD 46:55

112 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 47:41

113 735 Lionel Gunn V60 SUR 48:05

114 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 48:23

115 847 John Ryan V65 VAC 48:56

116 853 Dave West V65 VAC 49:16

117 712 unknown athlete TRI 49:19

118 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 49:25

119 835 Chris Lee V65 VAC 49:32

120 442 Gary Viles V35 HOR 49:57

121 167 Andy Schendel V55 COL 50:10

122 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 50:41

123 211 Chris Ince V50 DPR 50:53

124 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 51:16

125 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 51:58

126 824 Gary Budinger V65 VAC 52:11

127 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 52:49

128 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 63:13

129 130 Graham Taylor V65 BAW 65:49

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
6 472 Tom Harvey V45 LIN 30:18

7 948 David Sharman V40 W/W 30:20

10 975 Christopher Fox V40 W/W 30:54

12 253 Gary Dunk V45 ELM 30:59

22 1150 Reynald Pouchin V45 CLP 31:50

24 954 Simon Bernard V40 W/W 31:52

25 958 Laurent Shen V40 W/W 31:52

26 11 James Senior V40 262 31:53

31 463 James Caffrey V40 LIN 32:05

33 529 Jesse Baver V40 LCR 32:08

35 898 Geoff Maher V40 W4H 32:16

44 97 Barry Judge V45 BAR 32:49

45 384 ben Richford V45 FOT 32:54

46 1161 Michael Wiggins V45 CLP 33:08

51 887 Tom Orton V40 W4H 33:41

54 525 Charlie Finch V45 LCR 33:51

63 103 Nick Pettie V45 BAR 34:29

66 110 Graham Baggaley V45 BAR 34:41

68 2 John Owen V40 262 34:45

69 37 David Hill V40 262 34:47

71 634 Simon Ambrosi V45 SOC 34:52

74 630 Liam Redmond V45 SOC 35:12

77 106 Richard Ridgeway V40 BAR 35:20

79 250 Keith Collins-Achong V40 ELM 35:24

80 383 Julien Poinsot V45 FOT 35:25

81 25 Joe Chang V45 262 35:29

82 892 Duncan Grassie V40 W4H 35:37

83 86 Andy Edwards V45 BAR 35:39

85 46 Eoghan O'Neill V40 262 35:50

86 628 Kerim Suruliz V40 SOC 35:51

87 891 Ciaran Gavin V45 W4H 35:51

88 1139 Paul Gilbertson V45 CLP 35:52

91 966 Paul Spurgeon V45 W/W 36:00

92 94 Jamie Brunning V40 BAR 36:02

95 523 Antoine Beck V40 LCR 36:12

99 959 Ryan Vince V40 W/W 36:23

106 96 Sam Krevor V40 BAR 37:08

107 460 Steve Ackroyd V45 LIN 37:09

109 521 Andrew Chung V45 LCR 37:12

113 51 Boris Dehalu V40 262 37:54

115 21 Joseph Brewer V45 262 37:56

117 638 Luke Burden V40 SOC 37:59

119 382 Charlie Muir-Sands V45 FOT 38:05

120 535 Kevin Ward V45 LCR 38:15

127 390 Jose Lopez V45 FOT 38:31

128 544 Roberto Cortese V40 LCR 38:34

130 379 Peter Moore V45 FOT 38:47

136 477 Dan Oppe V40 LIN 39:39

137 14 Richard Tomes V45 262 40:00

148 392 Rob Duncan V45 FOT 41:48

# Num Name Age Club Time
149 893 Tom Newman V40 W4H 41:49

161 467 Martin Faulkner V40 LIN 44:42

172 20 Dennis Brandrick V40 262 52:15
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
14 249 Chris Axe V50 ELM 31:17

28 625 Lee Flanagan V50 SOC 31:58

34 116 Conrad Steyn V50 BAR 32:13

39 31 Ed Francis V55 262 32:33

55 377 Euan Lees V50 FOT 33:52

65 101 Marco Perinelli V50 BAR 34:39

70 112 Nick Bulloch V50 BAR 34:48

75 636 Tom Gillespie V55 SOC 35:14

84 888 Dan Afshar V50 W4H 35:44

93 23 Mark Cannings V55 262 36:04

97 894 Andrew Orchard V55 W4H 36:15

102 953 James Constable V50 W/W 36:38

103 622 Andy Perks V55 SOC 36:50

108 29 Paul Donohoe V50 262 37:11

111 1133 Will Bunker V50 CLP 37:47

112 48 Paul Greer V50 262 37:54

129 890 Dave Cobb V55 W4H 38:44

131 252 Ben Briody V50 ELM 38:56

133 109 Craig Smith V50 BAR 39:18

134 92 David Lovell V50 BAR 39:37

138 484 Brandon Webb V50 LIN 40:04

139 251 Gareth Coombs V55 ELM 40:06

142 373 chris clarke V55 FOT 40:39

143 1137 Nick Fletcher V55 CLP 40:48

152 259 Oren Paynton V50 ELM 42:22

154 1163 Martin Winnick V50 CLP 42:47

156 949 Alexi Chan V50 W/W 43:43

158 976 Charles Leonard V50 W/W 43:59

159 972 James Spinks V55 W/W 44:04

160 254 Mark Gerrard V50 ELM 44:09

163 486 David Worsell V50 LIN 45:52

168 973 Jasper Lloyd V55 W/W 46:43

173 1140 Kevin Harris V50 CLP 54:12

174 255 Bhim Gurung V50 ELM 54:39

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 3 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
53 629 Krzysztof Klidzia V60 SOC 33:48

59 635 Steve Corfield V60 SOC 34:13

101 632 Matthew Stone V60 SOC 36:33

104 896 Martin Peck V60 W4H 36:52

123 897 Jason Drake V60 W4H 38:18

141 40 Paul Keddie V60 262 40:26

153 967 Neil Crocker V70 W/W 42:22

157 957 Mike Banfi V70 W/W 43:55

164 466 Keith Chambers V65 LIN 46:06

165 483 David Watkins V60 LIN 46:13

167 464 Tom Cartledge V60 LIN 46:38

169 974 Martin Jimack V60 W/W 47:08

170 47 David Morris V60 262 47:38

171 1162 Brian Wiggins V75 CLP 47:57

175 481 Steve Warner V65 LIN 58:05

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 857 Jani Kraner V40 VAC 30:12

2 850 Mike Cummings V40 VAC 30:16

5 778 Paul O'Callaghan V45 TAD 31:49

7 747 Tom Spooner V40 SUR 32:55

10 1102 Kevin Lewis V45 SUS 33:20

11 777 Daniel Berry V45 TAD 33:34

20 781 Warren Diogo V45 TAD 35:09

21 320 Tristan Abrahams V40 EPO 35:10

24 445 Charlie Yeoell V45 HOR 35:19

27 2016 Nick Warner V40 RMD 35:35

28 742 David Mitchell V45 SUR 35:48

29 784 William Henderson V45 TAD 35:49

32 1023 Patrick Batty V40 WIN 36:18

35 1022 Jonathan Weale V45 WIN 36:42

36 2017 Steve Williams V45 RMD 36:51

46 785 Simon Booth V45 TAD 37:32

47 750 Chris Yiu V45 SUR 37:33

49 1110 Craig Porteous V45 SUS 37:38

50 164 James Mcclintock V45 COL 37:40

51 168 Glen Smith V40 COL 37:48

52 786 Dickon Parnell V45 TAD 37:58

56 432 Andy Gledhill V40 HOR 38:29

57 170 Adam Taylor V45 COL 38:40

58 332 Paul Mockett V40 EPO 38:50

62 323 Ronnie Kwok V40 EPO 39:17

65 202 Andrew Wells V45 DPR 39:25

66 437 Grant McManus V40 HOR 39:32

68 787 Darren Marshall V40 TAD 39:45

75 765 Alexander Kington V45 SUR 40:17

76 711 Adam Wade V40 TRI 40:18

79 696 Fergal Dolan V40 TRI 40:52

82 782 Adam Hempenstall V45 TAD 41:29

86 326 Adrian Murphy V45 EPO 42:00

89 425 Paul Addie V45 HOR 43:01

101 2011 Andrew Turley V45 RMD 44:46

108 589 Greg Cheesman V45 RMD 46:30

110 794 Akshay Kumar V45 TAD 46:41

118 697 Robin Evans V40 TRI 49:25

128 431 Jonathan Emmerson V45 HOR 63:13

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
4 783 Andrew Ward V50 TAD 30:48

6 597 Justin Gilmore V50 RMD 32:27

8 829 John Foley V55 VAC 33:02

13 128 Paul Knechtl V50 BAW 34:02

14 207 Zachary Bredemear V50 DPR 34:12

15 790 Simon Palmer V50 TAD 34:19

16 851 Norman Urquia V55 VAC 34:31

18 779 David Williamson V55 TAD 34:51

25 836 Peter Lee V55 VAC 35:28

30 441 Mark Ross V55 HOR 35:58

31 602 Dan Littleboy V55 RMD 36:11

34 780 Garry Edwards V50 TAD 36:25

37 434 Martin Howell V55 HOR 36:55

45 856 Tom Cheetham V55 VAC 37:26

48 1098 Edward Huxley V50 SUS 37:36

53 1107 Mark O'Dwyer V50 SUS 38:03

55 584 Rob Bonny V50 RMD 38:28

61 1095 Graham Hannay V50 SUS 39:11

64 821 Stewart Bond V55 VAC 39:22

70 600 Jeff Lawrence V55 RMD 40:06

71 330 Ross Turpie V50 EPO 40:07

72 335 Mark Shephard V55 EPO 40:13

78 1097 Jason Hudson V55 SUS 40:33

80 730 Mike Brewer V55 SUR 40:57

81 865 Thomas Martini V50 VAC 41:28

83 171 Gary Thompson V55 COL 41:30

84 845 Tom Poynton V50 VAC 41:52

85 1112 Amit Sahu V50 SUS 41:58

93 593 Haywood Drake V50 RMD 43:36

95 1061 Karl Corpes V55 WAV 43:40

98 841 Andy Mitchelson V55 VAC 44:37

100 759 Mat Galloway V50 SUR 44:45

112 692 Steve Clancey V50 TRI 47:41

121 167 Andy Schendel V55 COL 50:10

123 211 Chris Ince V50 DPR 50:53

124 1021 Hamish Grant V55 WIN 51:16

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Divisions 3+4 - Division 4 age 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
33 834 Duncan Haughey V60 VAC 36:19

54 789 Mick Kilkenny V60 TAD 38:23

59 131 Mark Taylor V65 BAW 39:00

60 127 Mike Dennison V65 BAW 39:07

63 210 Paul Conway V60 DPR 39:19

69 156 John Cazabon V60 COL 39:48

74 129 John Taylor V60 BAW 40:14

77 740 Tim Mcintyre V65 SUR 40:19

87 209 David Mullany V65 DPR 42:02

88 832 Peter Giles V80 VAC 42:54

90 848 Richard Stansfield V60 VAC 43:08

91 611 Ian Sharp V60 RMD 43:20

97 324 Steve Laws V60 EPO 44:19

102 837 Mike Mann V75 VAC 44:52

103 201 Alan Brown V60 DPR 44:58

104 1119 Philip Walters V60 SUS 45:10

105 852 Clive Walker V65 VAC 45:32

106 203 Adrian Frost V65 DPR 46:02

107 322 Peter Dry V70 EPO 46:22

109 161 Robert James V60 COL 46:32

111 594 Andy Dunn V65 RMD 46:55

113 735 Lionel Gunn V60 SUR 48:05

114 731 Duncan Eastoe V65 SUR 48:23

115 847 John Ryan V65 VAC 48:56

116 853 Dave West V65 VAC 49:16

119 835 Chris Lee V65 VAC 49:32

122 443 Alan Viles V65 HOR 50:41

125 440 Paul Rawlings V65 HOR 51:58

126 824 Gary Budinger V65 VAC 52:11

127 838 Dan Maskell V75 VAC 52:49

129 130 Graham Taylor V65 BAW 65:49

# Num Name Age Club Time



Match 1B: Richmond Park, 2025-10-11

powered byPage 35

Race: Men Division 2 - Match results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 RAN 208 10 3 4 5 17 21 27 28 29 33 41

2 WOK 260 10 2 8 10 16 22 32 34 39 42 55

3 E&E 412 10 18 24 35 37 40 49 50 52 53 54

4 CRO 426 10 1 6 9 12 38 45 56 71 92 96

5 WAL 539 10 15 19 23 58 60 64 65 70 79 86

6 K&P 556 10 11 14 25 51 59 62 69 83 88 94

7 REI 565 10 13 20 26 43 66 68 73 80 85 91

8 FUL 577 10 7 36 44 46 47 72 76 78 84 87

9 STR 594 10 30 31 48 57 61 63 67 74 81 82

10 DMV 913 10 75 77 89 90 93 95 97 98 99 100
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Race: Men Division 2 - B team results

# TEAM POINTS SCORERS TOP POINTS SCORERS

1 RAN 101 10 1 2 3 4 8 13 16 17 18 19

2 WOK 181 10 5 7 9 10 12 14 15 22 40 47

3 E&E 266 10 6 11 20 21 23 24 30 37 38 56

4 STR 322 10 25 26 27 28 29 31 33 39 41 43

5 FUL 504 10 34 45 46 48 49 50 53 58 60 61

6 REI 564 10 32 35 36 42 52 62 64 75 76 *

7 WAL 703 10 44 54 55 59 65 66 * * * *

8 DMV 765 10 57 63 68 73 77 78 79 * * *

9 CRO 767 10 51 69 70 71 72 74 * * * *

10 K&P 877 10 67 * * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for incomplete positions = 90.0
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Race: Men Division 2 - Individual results
# Num Name Age Club Time
1 32 Ben Chapman SEN CRO 27:41

2 701 Andrew Moore SEN WOK 27:57

3 342 Joshua Reed V35 RAN 28:04

4 325 Peter Cook SEN RAN 28:21

5 332 Joe Killip SEN RAN 28:24

6 15 Phil Symonds V35 CRO 28:27

7 217 Joseph Houlton SEN FUL 28:31

8 699 Jamie Ludlow V35 WOK 28:42

9 29 Douglas Aikman SEN CRO 29:04

10 700 Martin Sunderland SEN WOK 29:16

11 295 Rory Steele SEN K&P 29:19

12 16 Luke Wakeling SEN CRO 29:22

13 411 Harry Mullard SEN REI 29:42

14 291 Michael Huntley V35 K&P 29:47

15 615 Craig Jarman V35 WAL 29:51

16 660 Connor Trerise SEN WOK 29:55

17 334 Marc Leyshon V45 RAN 29:55

18 139 George Hannay SEN E&E 29:56

19 632 Duncan Woolmer V45 WAL 30:03

20 406 Sam Kenmore SEN REI 30:07

21 335 Ross Macdonald V35 RAN 30:16

22 720 Ben Goddard V40 WOK 30:19

23 614 Dominic Holloway-Barber SEN WAL 30:21

24 142 Alex Gurteen SEN E&E 30:22

25 299 David Wilby V35 K&P 30:24

26 415 Sam Rolaston U20 REI 30:24

27 340 Joel Peirson-Hagger SEN RAN 30:26

28 338 Edward Mockett V45 RAN 30:27

29 346 Jonathan Smith V40 RAN 30:30

30 555 Thomas Ziegel SEN STR 30:32

31 509 Oliver Bowers SEN STR 30:32

32 667 David Brighton V40 WOK 30:37

33 333 David Lawley V45 RAN 30:39

34 661 Simon Egan V50 WOK 30:39

35 141 Jack Mayger SEN E&E 30:40

36 224 Stuart Farmer V45 FUL 30:41

37 128 Harjeet Dhillon V40 E&E 30:42

38 10 David Brown V35 CRO 30:45

39 668 Alex Mogford V40 WOK 30:45

40 149 Marco Gazzelloni V45 E&E 30:46

41 351 James Whistler V35 RAN 30:47

42 652 Chris Yates V50 WOK 30:53

43 417 Felix Smithson SEN REI 30:56

44 210 Dan Mahoney SEN FUL 30:56

45 21 Scott Miller V40 CRO 30:59

46 208 Christy Mageean SEN FUL 31:02

47 214 Graham Pattle V35 FUL 31:03

48 523 Pete Gregorowski V45 STR 31:04

49 133 Chris Ryans V45 E&E 31:05

50 157 Tim Scarbrough V40 E&E 31:06

# Num Name Age Club Time
51 287 Simon Campbell V45 K&P 31:07

52 131 Robert Joines V40 E&E 31:09

53 343 James Riley V45 RAN 31:09

54 150 Anthony Fuller V35 E&E 31:11

55 146 Neil Henderson V45 E&E 31:14

56 666 James Gamble V35 WOK 31:16

57 324 Graham Brook V45 RAN 31:17

58 24 Isaac Flanagan SEN CRO 31:22

59 541 Pavel Przepiorski V35 STR 31:24

60 624 Alfie Pike U20 WAL 31:30

61 298 Paul Unseld V40 K&P 31:38

62 623 Charlie Pedlar V45 WAL 31:39

63 537 Ben Osborn V45 STR 31:40

64 288 Jonathan Darby SEN K&P 31:41

65 566 Simon Mumme V40 STR 31:42

66 349 Graham Weller V50 RAN 31:43

67 326 Sam Davies V45 RAN 31:46

68 662 Charlie Cunningham SEN WOK 31:46

69 629 Robert Smith V35 WAL 31:48

70 630 Robert Tuer V35 WAL 31:54

71 154 Benjy Carr U20 E&E 32:01

72 717 Alex Wilson SEN WOK 32:05

73 347 Stewart Stanton SEN RAN 32:11

74 403 Alex Green V40 REI 32:14

75 690 Zak Watson SEN WOK 32:20

76 533 Jim Lurkins V35 STR 32:22

77 672 Will Hartley V40 WOK 32:23

78 129 James Ball SEN E&E 32:24

79 416 Lee Savage V45 REI 32:25

80 286 Sean Brown SEN K&P 32:27

81 649 Callum Balharrie SEN WOK 32:30

82 626 Dominic Reed V35 WAL 32:31

83 350 Andy Starr V45 RAN 32:32

84 650 Ed Barker V50 WOK 32:33

85 5 Richard Lesslie V35 CRO 32:41

86 213 Dylan Williams SEN FUL 32:42

87 656 Juan Gonzalez V40 WOK 32:44

88 423 Paul Wateridge SEN REI 32:47

89 528 Sam Hawthorn SEN STR 32:51

90 67 Richard Crump V35 DMV 32:53

91 232 Ash Broom V35 FUL 32:54

92 327 Ed Forbes V45 RAN 32:56

93 348 Olaf Wasternack V45 RAN 32:59

94 83 Daniel Jeffries V35 DMV 33:02

95 253 Barnabus zaman SEN FUL 33:03

96 329 Peter Haarer V55 RAN 33:03

97 622 Humphrey Pedlar U20 WAL 33:05

98 408 Ewan McKay V45 REI 33:07

99 568 Alexander Keeler SEN STR 33:07

100 339 Michael Morris V55 RAN 33:08
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# Num Name Age Club Time
101 152 Jake Sinden SEN E&E 33:10

102 136 William Caruana SEN E&E 33:11

103 518 Donovan Duffy V50 STR 33:13

104 285 Matt Atkins V50 K&P 33:18

105 328 Shaun Griffith V35 RAN 33:19

106 654 Hugh Nurse SEN WOK 33:19

107 148 Jim Whitworth V50 E&E 33:20

108 225 Thomas Boland V35 FUL 33:20

109 140 James Wilson V45 E&E 33:22

110 409 Will Mitchell SEN REI 33:25

111 504 Crispin Allen V55 STR 33:26

112 612 Charlie Hobbs SEN WAL 33:28

113 330 Richard Jenner V45 RAN 33:29

114 524 Alastair Hall V35 STR 33:31

115 535 Austin Molnar SEN STR 33:35

116 220 Nuno Santos V50 FUL 33:45

117 289 Hagop Derian V40 K&P 33:50

118 552 Alex Willson V45 STR 33:53

119 345 Ed Smith V45 RAN 33:54

120 571 Tom Matthews V50 STR 33:56

121 151 Matthew Cantwell V50 E&E 33:57

122 512 Ed Buckley V50 STR 33:59

123 76 Mark Fitzgerald V35 DMV 34:02

124 73 Dennis Earl V55 DMV 34:03

125 405 Tom Irving V40 REI 34:04

126 422 Simon Smythe V55 REI 34:06

127 513 Robert Chambers V45 STR 34:20

128 211 Denny Giuggioloni V35 FUL 34:26

129 336 Matthew McDonnell SEN RAN 34:27

130 402 Neil Fenwick V45 REI 34:32

131 424 Ben Stanton V35 REI 34:36

132 147 Alastair Bloore V55 E&E 34:37

133 33 Freddie Harding SEN CRO 34:38

134 137 Glenn Hogg V45 E&E 34:41

135 526 Bradley Harrad V35 STR 34:53

136 670 Jake O’Leary SEN WOK 34:56

137 72 Fraser Dawson V55 DMV 34:56

138 560 Malcolm Calder V45 STR 34:57

139 404 Jez Greenwood V50 REI 34:57

140 507 Paul Bowden V45 STR 34:59

141 613 Samuel Holloway SEN WAL 35:02

142 221 Pavel Linshits SEN FUL 35:13

143 284 Andy Arbour V50 K&P 35:15

144 233 Daniel Blower SEN FUL 35:16

145 651 James Morris V35 WOK 35:19

146 216 Jonathan Newman SEN FUL 35:21

147 516 Mark Coop V50 STR 35:23

148 94 Stuart Prentice V50 DMV 35:26

149 7 Mike Smalley V40 CRO 35:36

150 655 Suman Bhat V40 WOK 35:37

# Num Name Age Club Time
151 228 Ben Newton SEN FUL 35:38

152 331 Hadi Khatamizadeh V45 RAN 35:39

153 96 Kevin Stroud V60 DMV 35:44

154 215 Jonty Bennett V35 FUL 35:46

155 714 Connor Newman SEN WOK 35:51

156 517 Jim Desmond V55 STR 35:52

157 1 Harry Speedy SEN CRO 35:54

158 63 David Clack V45 DMV 36:02

159 418 Martin Wadham V40 REI 36:06

160 206 Alex Vanstone SEN FUL 36:12

161 66 Andrew Curry V55 DMV 36:13

162 633 Stephen Carpenter V35 WAL 36:14

163 635 Adam Parsons V35 WAL 36:16

164 68 Tim Dadswell V55 DMV 36:24

165 143 Laurence Anderson V40 E&E 36:25

166 77 Niki Dargue V45 DMV 36:28

167 229 James McKenzie SEN FUL 36:31

168 621 Chris Ness V50 WAL 36:42

169 671 Fraser Chamley SEN WOK 36:49

170 219 Nick Bell SEN FUL 36:52

171 255 Marcus Forsman SEN FUL 36:53

172 664 Paul Duxbury V55 WOK 36:54

173 407 Gavin Lawrence V50 REI 36:57

174 544 Chance Rowan V50 STR 37:01

175 81 Nick Hodges V50 DMV 37:13

176 520 Malcolm Fletcher V65 STR 37:16

177 130 David Richardson V45 E&E 37:19

178 344 James Ritchie V50 RAN 37:21

179 514 Steven Clelland V40 STR 37:23

180 540 Gareth Pritchard V55 STR 37:28

181 508 James Bowell V40 STR 37:30

182 569 Richard Gould V50 STR 37:35

183 563 Jason Venkatasamy V55 STR 37:37

184 132 Guy Laister V45 E&E 37:43

185 413 Chris Nixon V50 REI 37:59

186 532 Aaron Israel V50 STR 38:06

187 341 Neil Rae V50 RAN 38:09

188 606 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 38:14

189 669 Grant O'Leary V55 WOK 38:19

190 126 Simon Bean V65 E&E 38:26

191 212 Duc Ninh SEN FUL 38:37

192 634 Peter Musumeci V35 WAL 38:39

193 550 Martin Vivian V55 STR 38:43

194 300 James Robertson V35 K&P 38:47

195 521 Ted Fraser V65 STR 38:49

196 71 Ceri Davies V40 DMV 38:56

197 254 Hugo Cura V35 FUL 38:56

198 153 Simon Evans V55 E&E 38:57

199 156 Robert Rickard V50 E&E 39:07

200 556 Jeff Bird V55 STR 39:15
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# Num Name Age Club Time
201 207 Alexander Osborne SEN FUL 39:18

202 525 Philip Hammett V65 STR 39:30

203 226 Tim Haughton SEN FUL 39:34

204 2 Max Evans SEN CRO 39:40

205 37 Matthew Kiernan V35 CRO 39:46

206 8 Neil Aikman V55 CRO 39:54

207 145 Darko Calina V60 E&E 40:22

208 144 James Thomas V55 E&E 40:35

209 659 Hashil Ramjee V45 WOK 40:40

210 538 Mark Pichler V55 STR 40:49

211 567 Michael Trott V65 STR 40:52

212 564 Philip Scard V40 STR 40:56

213 14 Colin Oxlade V65 CRO 41:31

214 99 Andrew Cosmatos V50 DMV 41:50

215 337 Andrew McLauchlan V55 RAN 41:55

216 522 Andy Green V55 STR 42:09

217 12 James Moore V50 CRO 42:15

218 231 Jim Twist V65 FUL 42:20

219 558 Iain Bell V55 STR 42:22

220 648 Chris Coles V45 WOK 42:25

221 565 Neil Mitchell V65 STR 42:26

222 134 Bill Arbury V60 E&E 42:35

223 414 Andrew Patrick V60 REI 42:51

224 222 Richard Morris V50 FUL 43:19

225 665 Mark Simpson V45 WOK 43:27

226 421 Rob Berry V60 REI 43:37

227 62 Juan Casanova V40 DMV 43:39

228 570 Richard Patient V55 STR 43:40

229 549 John Taylor V65 STR 44:10

230 78 Richard Grassly V60 DMV 44:54

231 218 Joshua Hinh SEN FUL 45:59

232 553 Roger Wilson V65 STR 46:25

233 98 Charles Wheeler V65 DMV 50:37

# Num Name Age Club Time
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Race: Men Division 2 - Men aged 40-49
# Num Name Age Club Time
17 334 Marc Leyshon V45 RAN 29:55

19 632 Duncan Woolmer V45 WAL 30:03

22 720 Ben Goddard V40 WOK 30:19

28 338 Edward Mockett V45 RAN 30:27

29 346 Jonathan Smith V40 RAN 30:30

32 667 David Brighton V40 WOK 30:37

33 333 David Lawley V45 RAN 30:39

36 224 Stuart Farmer V45 FUL 30:41

37 128 Harjeet Dhillon V40 E&E 30:42

39 668 Alex Mogford V40 WOK 30:45

40 149 Marco Gazzelloni V45 E&E 30:46

45 21 Scott Miller V40 CRO 30:59

48 523 Pete Gregorowski V45 STR 31:04

49 133 Chris Ryans V45 E&E 31:05

50 157 Tim Scarbrough V40 E&E 31:06

51 287 Simon Campbell V45 K&P 31:07

52 131 Robert Joines V40 E&E 31:09

53 343 James Riley V45 RAN 31:09

55 146 Neil Henderson V45 E&E 31:14

57 324 Graham Brook V45 RAN 31:17

61 298 Paul Unseld V40 K&P 31:38

62 623 Charlie Pedlar V45 WAL 31:39

63 537 Ben Osborn V45 STR 31:40

65 566 Simon Mumme V40 STR 31:42

67 326 Sam Davies V45 RAN 31:46

74 403 Alex Green V40 REI 32:14

77 672 Will Hartley V40 WOK 32:23

79 416 Lee Savage V45 REI 32:25

83 350 Andy Starr V45 RAN 32:32

87 656 Juan Gonzalez V40 WOK 32:44

92 327 Ed Forbes V45 RAN 32:56

93 348 Olaf Wasternack V45 RAN 32:59

98 408 Ewan McKay V45 REI 33:07

109 140 James Wilson V45 E&E 33:22

113 330 Richard Jenner V45 RAN 33:29

117 289 Hagop Derian V40 K&P 33:50

118 552 Alex Willson V45 STR 33:53

119 345 Ed Smith V45 RAN 33:54

125 405 Tom Irving V40 REI 34:04

127 513 Robert Chambers V45 STR 34:20

130 402 Neil Fenwick V45 REI 34:32

134 137 Glenn Hogg V45 E&E 34:41

138 560 Malcolm Calder V45 STR 34:57

140 507 Paul Bowden V45 STR 34:59

149 7 Mike Smalley V40 CRO 35:36

150 655 Suman Bhat V40 WOK 35:37

152 331 Hadi Khatamizadeh V45 RAN 35:39

158 63 David Clack V45 DMV 36:02

159 418 Martin Wadham V40 REI 36:06

165 143 Laurence Anderson V40 E&E 36:25

# Num Name Age Club Time
166 77 Niki Dargue V45 DMV 36:28

177 130 David Richardson V45 E&E 37:19

179 514 Steven Clelland V40 STR 37:23

181 508 James Bowell V40 STR 37:30

184 132 Guy Laister V45 E&E 37:43

196 71 Ceri Davies V40 DMV 38:56

209 659 Hashil Ramjee V45 WOK 40:40

212 564 Philip Scard V40 STR 40:56

220 648 Chris Coles V45 WOK 42:25

225 665 Mark Simpson V45 WOK 43:27

227 62 Juan Casanova V40 DMV 43:39
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Race: Men Division 2 - Men aged 50-59
# Num Name Age Club Time
34 661 Simon Egan V50 WOK 30:39

42 652 Chris Yates V50 WOK 30:53

66 349 Graham Weller V50 RAN 31:43

84 650 Ed Barker V50 WOK 32:33

96 329 Peter Haarer V55 RAN 33:03

100 339 Michael Morris V55 RAN 33:08

103 518 Donovan Duffy V50 STR 33:13

104 285 Matt Atkins V50 K&P 33:18

107 148 Jim Whitworth V50 E&E 33:20

111 504 Crispin Allen V55 STR 33:26

116 220 Nuno Santos V50 FUL 33:45

120 571 Tom Matthews V50 STR 33:56

121 151 Matthew Cantwell V50 E&E 33:57

122 512 Ed Buckley V50 STR 33:59

124 73 Dennis Earl V55 DMV 34:03

126 422 Simon Smythe V55 REI 34:06

132 147 Alastair Bloore V55 E&E 34:37

137 72 Fraser Dawson V55 DMV 34:56

139 404 Jez Greenwood V50 REI 34:57

143 284 Andy Arbour V50 K&P 35:15

147 516 Mark Coop V50 STR 35:23

148 94 Stuart Prentice V50 DMV 35:26

156 517 Jim Desmond V55 STR 35:52

161 66 Andrew Curry V55 DMV 36:13

164 68 Tim Dadswell V55 DMV 36:24

168 621 Chris Ness V50 WAL 36:42

172 664 Paul Duxbury V55 WOK 36:54

173 407 Gavin Lawrence V50 REI 36:57

174 544 Chance Rowan V50 STR 37:01

175 81 Nick Hodges V50 DMV 37:13

178 344 James Ritchie V50 RAN 37:21

180 540 Gareth Pritchard V55 STR 37:28

182 569 Richard Gould V50 STR 37:35

183 563 Jason Venkatasamy V55 STR 37:37

185 413 Chris Nixon V50 REI 37:59

186 532 Aaron Israel V50 STR 38:06

187 341 Neil Rae V50 RAN 38:09

188 606 Christopher Coppellotti V55 WAL 38:14

189 669 Grant O'Leary V55 WOK 38:19

193 550 Martin Vivian V55 STR 38:43

198 153 Simon Evans V55 E&E 38:57

199 156 Robert Rickard V50 E&E 39:07

200 556 Jeff Bird V55 STR 39:15

206 8 Neil Aikman V55 CRO 39:54

208 144 James Thomas V55 E&E 40:35

210 538 Mark Pichler V55 STR 40:49

214 99 Andrew Cosmatos V50 DMV 41:50

215 337 Andrew McLauchlan V55 RAN 41:55

216 522 Andy Green V55 STR 42:09

217 12 James Moore V50 CRO 42:15

# Num Name Age Club Time
219 558 Iain Bell V55 STR 42:22

224 222 Richard Morris V50 FUL 43:19

228 570 Richard Patient V55 STR 43:40



Match 1B: Richmond Park, 2025-10-11

powered byPage 42

Race: Men Division 2 - Men aged 60+
# Num Name Age Club Time
153 96 Kevin Stroud V60 DMV 35:44

176 520 Malcolm Fletcher V65 STR 37:16

190 126 Simon Bean V65 E&E 38:26

195 521 Ted Fraser V65 STR 38:49

202 525 Philip Hammett V65 STR 39:30

207 145 Darko Calina V60 E&E 40:22

211 567 Michael Trott V65 STR 40:52

213 14 Colin Oxlade V65 CRO 41:31

218 231 Jim Twist V65 FUL 42:20

221 565 Neil Mitchell V65 STR 42:26

222 134 Bill Arbury V60 E&E 42:35

223 414 Andrew Patrick V60 REI 42:51

226 421 Rob Berry V60 REI 43:37

229 549 John Taylor V65 STR 44:10

230 78 Richard Grassly V60 DMV 44:54

232 553 Roger Wilson V65 STR 46:25

233 98 Charles Wheeler V65 DMV 50:37

# Num Name Age Club Time
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About the Surrey Cross-Country League
Men’s league secretary: Martin Duff
Ladies’ league secretary: Ron Gobey
Website contact details: info@surreyleague.org

League Sponsors
Established in 1998, Start Fitness has run up years of experience selling specialist fitness products at affordable prices. From running shoes to GPS watches we’re
constantly striving to offer you the best value possible. While we promise never to be undersold, our overriding goal is to deliver the best service we can, both
in-store and online.
Founded by runners, and staffed almost entirely by fitness enthusiasts, Start Fitness prides itself on being different from your average sports retailer. Not only
do we offer peerless customer service and expert knowledge, we also boast long-standing ties with amateur and professional athletic associations up and down
the country, including the Northern Athletics League, the North Eastern Harrier League and the Metropolitan Cross Country League. We take pride in supporting
grassroots sport whenever we can and are proud to support a number of up and coming athletes.

Powered by ReportLab ReportLab
ReportLab is a small technology firm in Wimbledon (just around the corner from Belgrave Hall) creating software solutions. The founder and managing director,
Andy Robinson, is a member of Thames Hare & Hounds and Kingston & Poly.

We have developed this site in our spare time, using the same building blocks which go into our corporate solutions. We’re doing this to support the sport and
also to showcase what we can build. If it looks like our capabilities would be useful in your day-job, please get in touch! Email enquiries@reportlab.com or
phone 020 8405 6420.

ReportLab's systems are used by the likes of Fidelity Investments, Wikipedia, Cisco System and HM Government to manage data and automate the generation
of millions of documents every month. To read more about the businesses we are already helping, see our case studies page.

http://www.startfitness.co.uk/price-guarantee/

